
#13 Men's 60 Meters
W World Indoor 6.39 Maurice Greene USA 2/3/1998 Madrid, Spain

A American Indoor 6.39 Maurice Green Nike 2/3/1998 Madrid, ESP

C Collegiate Indoor 6.45 Christian Colemen Tennessee 3/11/2017 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 6.45 Leonard Myles-Mills B.Y.U. 2/20/1999 Colorado Spgs,

F Facility 6.52 Christian Coleman Tennessee 2/25/2017

3:15 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 CHAMBERS, RAHEEM SO AUBURN 6.62

2 SCOTT, RAFAEL SO. AL. 6.74

3 SPEARS, TYSON SO GA. TECH 6.90

4 WILLIAMS, FREDERIC FR UTEP 6.95

5 AMAAR, AHMED SO LIPSCOMB 6.96

6 PARAMORE, JOSHUA JR CHARLESTON SO. 7.01

7 MASON, GRANT FR LIPSCOMB 7.03

8 ELAM, ALEX SO. AL. 7.11

2:00 PM (Day 2):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CHAMBERS, RAHEEM SO AUBURN 6.76Q 3(1)

2 SCOTT, RAFAEL SO. AL. 6.78Q 4(1)

3 SPEARS, TYSON SO GA. TECH 6.93Q 1(1)

4 WILLIAMS, FREDERIC FR UTEP 6.99Q 2(1)

5 AMAAR, AHMED SO LIPSCOMB 7.04q 7.034 4(2)

6 MASON, GRANT FR LIPSCOMB 7.04q 7.036 2(2)

7 PARAMORE, JOSHUA JR CHARLESTON SO. 7.06q 3(2)

8 ELAM, ALEX SO. AL. 7.07q 2(3)

9 MCDOWELL, JEREMY UNATTACHED 7.09 1(2)

10 WATKINS, WESLEY SO GA. TECH 7.10 7.096 4(3)

11 DAVIS, KEITH SO. AL. 7.10 7.098 1(3)

12 TENKIANG, CHIASON FR AUBURN 7.11 1(4)

13 STONE, CHRIS JR AUBURN 7.15 2(4)

14 TEAGUE, RYAN SO BELMONT 7.18 1(5)

15 STOVER, HAYDEN FR BELMONT 7.22 1(6)

16 SIMMONS, CHAZ JR M.T.S.U. 7.28 4(4)

17 DEVORE, JARED FR BELMONT 7.31 2(5)

18 RANDALL, SETH SO BELMONT 7.33 2(6)

19 SIMMONS, NIEGEL SO CHARLESTON SO. 7.36 1(7)

20 PRESSLEY, DAIVON FR CHARLESTON SO. 7.39 3(3)

21 BELLONI, BRANDON SO LIPSCOMB 7.51 4(5)

22 DURHAM, MATT JR T'VECCA NAZ. 8.26 3(4)

23 GARCIA, ANDREW JR BELMONT 8.28 1(8)

JOHNSON, NICK UNATTACHED DNS 3

PETTY, LAMARCO FR M.T.S.U. DNS 3

WARD, ANDREAS SR GA. TECH DNS 3

AFFUL, SOLOMON SR M.T.S.U. DNS 2

COMMODORE INVITATIONAL  2018
Nashville, TN
Rec. Center/ Indoor Track Facility
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: Vanderbilt University
1/12/2018 - 1/13/2018

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Steven Keith
Meet Referee:
Mike Ham
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/13/2018 5:25 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#13 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
2:00 PM (Day 2):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

THOMAS, RYAN SR GA. TECH DNS 4

DAUGHERTY, DUANE UNATTACHED DNS 4

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4

1 SPEARS, TYSON SO GA. TECH 6.93Q

2 MCDOWELL, JEREMY UNATTACHED 7.09

3 DAVIS, KEITH SO. AL. 7.10 7.098

4 TENKIANG, CHIASON FR AUBURN 7.11

5 TEAGUE, RYAN SO BELMONT 7.18

6 STOVER, HAYDEN FR BELMONT 7.22

7 SIMMONS, NIEGEL SO CHARLESTON SO. 7.36

8 GARCIA, ANDREW JR BELMONT 8.28

Heat 2 of 4

1 WILLIAMS, FREDERIC FR UTEP 6.99Q

2 MASON, GRANT FR LIPSCOMB 7.04q 7.036

3 ELAM, ALEX SO. AL. 7.07q

4 STONE, CHRIS JR AUBURN 7.15

5 DEVORE, JARED FR BELMONT 7.31

6 RANDALL, SETH SO BELMONT 7.33

AFFUL, SOLOMON SR M.T.S.U. DNS

Heat 3 of 4

1 CHAMBERS, RAHEEM SO AUBURN 6.76Q

2 PARAMORE, JOSHUA JR CHARLESTON SO. 7.06q

3 PRESSLEY, DAIVON FR CHARLESTON SO. 7.39

4 DURHAM, MATT JR T'VECCA NAZ. 8.26

JOHNSON, NICK UNATTACHED DNS

PETTY, LAMARCO FR M.T.S.U. DNS

WARD, ANDREAS SR GA. TECH DNS

Heat 4 of 4

1 SCOTT, RAFAEL SO. AL. 6.78Q

2 AMAAR, AHMED SO LIPSCOMB 7.04q 7.034

3 WATKINS, WESLEY SO GA. TECH 7.10 7.096

4 SIMMONS, CHAZ JR M.T.S.U. 7.28

5 BELLONI, BRANDON SO LIPSCOMB 7.51

THOMAS, RYAN SR GA. TECH DNS

DAUGHERTY, DUANE UNATTACHED DNS
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#16 Men's 200 Meters
W World Indoor 19.92 Frank Fredericks NAM 2/18/1996 Lievin, France

A American Indoor 20.10 Wallace Spearmon Arkansas 3/11/2005 Fayetteville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 20.10 Wallace Spearmon Arkansas 3/11/2005 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 20.34 Jereem Richards Alabama 2/25/2017

7:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GUEVARA, ASA SR UTEP 21.73 1(1)

2 SCOTT, RAFAEL SO. AL. 21.77 1(2)

3 MCDOWELL, JEREMY UNATTACHED 21.95 1(3)

4 TENKIANG, CHIASON FR AUBURN 22.00 2(1)

5 AMAAR, AHMED SO LIPSCOMB 22.04 1(4)

6 JOHNSON, VINCENT SO CHARLESTON SO. 22.29 5(1)

7 ADEDAMOLA, ADENIJI JR M.T.S.U. 22.32 2(2)

8 NEWMAN, WAYNE UNATTACHED 22.39 3(1)

9 MASON, GRANT FR LIPSCOMB 22.41 5(2)

10 DAVIS, KEITH SO. AL. 22.54 5(3)

11 TORIAN, JAQUEZ FR M.T.S.U. 22.58 2(3)

12 ELAM, ALEX SO. AL. 22.76 3(2)

13 GREEN, JUSTIN SO CHARLESTON SO. 22.83 3(3)

14 WILKERSON, RANDOLPH SO LIPSCOMB 22.88 5(4)

15 PARAMORE, JOSHUA JR CHARLESTON SO. 22.91 3(4)

16 SMITH, SHAKEEM SO UTEP 22.98 2(4)

17 ALCAZAR, ALEJANDRO SO UTEP 23.00 4(1)

18 SIMMONS, CHAZ JR M.T.S.U. 23.02 4(2)

19 HORN, CARVELLION JR UTEP 23.59 5(5)

20 PRESSLEY, DAIVON FR CHARLESTON SO. 23.67 5(6)

21 DURHAM, MATT JR T'VECCA NAZ. 27.40 4(3)

AFFUL, SOLOMON SR M.T.S.U. DNS 1

SPEARS, TYSON SO GA. TECH DNS 2

PETTY, LAMARCO FR M.T.S.U. DNS 3

IMES, JONATHAN FR LIPSCOMB DNS 3

BISSCHOP, BRAAM FR M.T.S.U. DNS 4

THOMAS, RYAN SR GA. TECH DNS 4

SOLOMON, WILLIAM SR GA. TECH DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 GUEVARA, ASA SR UTEP 21.73

2 SCOTT, RAFAEL SO. AL. 21.77

3 MCDOWELL, JEREMY UNATTACHED 21.95

4 AMAAR, AHMED SO LIPSCOMB 22.04

AFFUL, SOLOMON SR M.T.S.U. DNS

Section 2 of 5

1 TENKIANG, CHIASON FR AUBURN 22.00

2 ADEDAMOLA, ADENIJI JR M.T.S.U. 22.32

3 TORIAN, JAQUEZ FR M.T.S.U. 22.58
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#16 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 SMITH, SHAKEEM SO UTEP 22.98

SPEARS, TYSON SO GA. TECH DNS

Section 3 of 5

1 NEWMAN, WAYNE UNATTACHED 22.39

2 ELAM, ALEX SO. AL. 22.76

3 GREEN, JUSTIN SO CHARLESTON SO. 22.83

4 PARAMORE, JOSHUA JR CHARLESTON SO. 22.91

PETTY, LAMARCO FR M.T.S.U. DNS

IMES, JONATHAN FR LIPSCOMB DNS

Section 4 of 5

1 ALCAZAR, ALEJANDRO SO UTEP 23.00

2 SIMMONS, CHAZ JR M.T.S.U. 23.02

3 DURHAM, MATT JR T'VECCA NAZ. 27.40

BISSCHOP, BRAAM FR M.T.S.U. DNS

THOMAS, RYAN SR GA. TECH DNS

SOLOMON, WILLIAM SR GA. TECH DNS

Section 5 of 5

1 JOHNSON, VINCENT SO CHARLESTON SO. 22.29

2 MASON, GRANT FR LIPSCOMB 22.41

3 DAVIS, KEITH SO. AL. 22.54

4 WILKERSON, RANDOLPH SO LIPSCOMB 22.88

5 HORN, CARVELLION JR UTEP 23.59

6 PRESSLEY, DAIVON FR CHARLESTON SO. 23.67

#18 Men's 400 Meters
Section 1-4 @ 3:40pm, Sections 5-7 @ 11:35am

W World Indoor 44.57 Kerron Clement USA 3/12/2005 Fayetteville, AR,

A American Indoor 44.57 Kerron Clement Florida 3/12/2005 Fayetteville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 44.57 Kerron Clement Florida 3/12/2005 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 44.94 Fred Kerley TX A&M 2/24/2017

3:35 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BLOOMFIELD, AKEEM SO AUBURN 45.92 1(1)

2 CENEUS, RANDALL JR AUBURN 46.60 1(2)

3 GUEVARA, ASA SR UTEP 47.87 1(3)

4 PIETSCH, DANIEL JR GA. TECH 48.19 3(1)

5 JEAN, BEN SO GA. TECH 48.31 2(1)

6 ADEDAMOLA, ADENIJI JR M.T.S.U. 48.62 2(2)

7 BROOKS, ANTHONY FR GA. TECH 48.90 3(2)

8 JONES, LIONEL JR GA. TECH 49.53 3(3)

9 TEAGUE, RYAN SO BELMONT 49.88 2(3)

10 SCARLETT, JOSIAH JR CHARLESTON SO. 50.48 6(1)

11 BURKS, JOSHUA SO AUBURN 50.69 2(4)

12 ALCAZAR, ALEJANDRO SO UTEP 50.76 3(4)

13 STEETS, ANTHONY FR GA. TECH 51.28 4(1)

14 HORN, CARVELLION JR UTEP 51.50 4(2)

15 WATKINS, DWAYNE SO GA. TECH 51.51 4(3)
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#18 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
3:35 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
16 MILLER, ALEX SO BELMONT 51.60 6(2)

17 GREEN, JUSTIN SO CHARLESTON SO. 51.61 4(4)

18 CODY, TIMOTHY FR BELMONT 53.34 6(3)

19 VICKERS, KHRISTIAN FR BELMONT 53.38 7(1)

20 SNYDER, JACOB FR LIPSCOMB 54.23 7(2)

21 YELVERTON, WILLIAM USA MASTERS 57.02 7(3)

22 CASH, GRADY UNATTACHED 1:07.80 7(4)

NAMMOUR, NATHAN JR BELMONT DNF 1

CANTRELL, GREG JR M.T.S.U. DNF 6

ALLEN, NATHON FR AUBURN DNS 1

CORPREW, CALEB SR BELMONT DNS 3

UMOH, IFIOK SR M.T.S.U. DNS 2

GARCIA, ANDREW JR BELMONT DNS 4

STEWART, MICHAEL FR M.T.S.U. DNS 6

JACKSON, JAVEN SO. AL. DNS 4

IMES, JONATHAN FR LIPSCOMB DNS 7

CRENSHAW, CHRISTIAN SR BELMONT NT 5

TORIAN, JAQUEZ FR M.T.S.U. NT 5

JOHNSON, JACOB SO. AL. NT 5

KIEFFER, KADEN SO BELMONT NT 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 7

1 BLOOMFIELD, AKEEM SO AUBURN 45.92

2 CENEUS, RANDALL JR AUBURN 46.60

3 GUEVARA, ASA SR UTEP 47.87

NAMMOUR, NATHAN JR BELMONT DNF

ALLEN, NATHON FR AUBURN DNS

Section 2 of 7

1 JEAN, BEN SO GA. TECH 48.31

2 ADEDAMOLA, ADENIJI JR M.T.S.U. 48.62

3 TEAGUE, RYAN SO BELMONT 49.88

4 BURKS, JOSHUA SO AUBURN 50.69

UMOH, IFIOK SR M.T.S.U. DNS

Section 3 of 7

1 PIETSCH, DANIEL JR GA. TECH 48.19

2 BROOKS, ANTHONY FR GA. TECH 48.90

3 JONES, LIONEL JR GA. TECH 49.53

4 ALCAZAR, ALEJANDRO SO UTEP 50.76

CORPREW, CALEB SR BELMONT DNS

Section 4 of 7

1 STEETS, ANTHONY FR GA. TECH 51.28

2 HORN, CARVELLION JR UTEP 51.50

3 WATKINS, DWAYNE SO GA. TECH 51.51
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#18 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 GREEN, JUSTIN SO CHARLESTON SO. 51.61

GARCIA, ANDREW JR BELMONT DNS

JACKSON, JAVEN SO. AL. DNS

Section 5 of 7

JOHNSON, JACOB SO. AL. NT

TORIAN, JAQUEZ FR M.T.S.U. NT

CRENSHAW, CHRISTIAN SR BELMONT NT

KIEFFER, KADEN SO BELMONT NT

Section 6 of 7

1 SCARLETT, JOSIAH JR CHARLESTON SO. 50.48

2 MILLER, ALEX SO BELMONT 51.60

3 CODY, TIMOTHY FR BELMONT 53.34

CANTRELL, GREG JR M.T.S.U. DNF

STEWART, MICHAEL FR M.T.S.U. DNS

Section 7 of 7

1 VICKERS, KHRISTIAN FR BELMONT 53.38

2 SNYDER, JACOB FR LIPSCOMB 54.23

3 YELVERTON, WILLIAM USA MASTERS 57.02

4 CASH, GRADY UNATTACHED 1:07.80

IMES, JONATHAN FR LIPSCOMB DNS

#26 Men's 5000 Meters
W World Indoor 12:49.60 Kenenisa Bekele ETH 2/20/2004 Birmingham,

A American Indoor 13:07.15 Bernard Lagat Nike 2/11/2012 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 13:08.28 Lawi Lalang Arizona 2/11/2012 New York, NY

F Facility 13:52.08 MJ Erb Ole Miss 2/25/2017

8:50 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

DOMINY, TREVOR FR CHARLESTON SO. DNS

CHERUIYOT, GEOFFRY SR M.T.S.U. DNS

BALLARD, CHASE JR BELMONT DNS

CHERUIYOT, AMOS SR M.T.S.U. DNS

#20 Men's 800 Meters
Section 1-3 @ 4:10pm

W World Indoor 1:42.67 Wilson Kipketer DEN 3/9/1997 Paris, France

A American Indoor 1:45.00 Johnny Gray S. Monica T.C. 3/8/1992 Sindelfingen, GER

C Collegiate Indoor 1:44.84 Paul Ereng Virginia 3/4/1989 Budapest,

F Facility 1:46.50 Emmanuel Korir UTEP 1/14/2017

4:05 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SARUNI, MICHAEL SO UTEP F 1:45.92 1(1)

2 PRINCE, QUAMEL N'VILLE T.C. 1:48.39 1(2)

3 KOECH, JONAH JR UTEP 1:50.31 1(3)

4 SPEER, RYAN JR LIPSCOMB 1:50.34 1(4)

5 PACIFICO, JUSTIN SO FLORIDA 1:50.37 1(5)

6 GUYTON, JACK JR FLORIDA 1:50.84 1(6)
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#20 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
4:05 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
7 HOLLIS, KYREN JR FLORIDA 1:52.32 2(1)

8 AHRENHOLZ, SAM JR FLORIDA 1:52.37 1(7)

9 SANDERS, TREVON SO M.T.S.U. 1:54.23 2(2)

10 BEITTER, JACK JR FLORIDA 1:54.27 2(3)

11 HASTY, BRODEY SR UNATTACHED 1:54.30 2(4)

12 KIGEN, ERICK UNATTACHED 1:54.93 2(5)

13 LYONS, JOHN SO GA. TECH 1:55.02 2(6)

14 LOMBARD, LARRY SO. AL. 1:55.84 3(1)

15 DAROSA, GABRIEL JR GA. TECH 1:56.28 2(7)

16 WHORTON, TYLER FR GA. TECH 1:57.32 2(8)

17 GONZALES, CHRISTIAN SO BELMONT 1:57.53 3(2)

18 MACK, NATHAN SO M.T.S.U. 1:58.63 2(9)

19 ACEVEDO, JULIO FR M.T.S.U. 1:59.82 3(3)

20 CARROL, SEAN FR BELMONT 2:01.03 3(4)

21 VANDERWELL, JACOB JR LIPSCOMB 2:02.20 3(5)

22 BOWERS, JOSHUA FR CHARLESTON SO. 2:02.26 2(10)

23 KIBET, VINCENT FR M.T.S.U. 2:03.81 3(6)

24 KIMUTAI, BETWEL FR M.T.S.U. 2:06.60 3(7)

25 APPLEBY, TIMOTHY FR T'VECCA NAZ. 2:25.22 3(8)

KORIR, EMMANUEL NIKE DNS 1

WILLIAMS, BEN SO BELMONT DNS 3

LOESCH, BRYANT SR LIPSCOMB DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 SARUNI, MICHAEL SO UTEP F 1:45.92

2 PRINCE, QUAMEL N'VILLE T.C. 1:48.39

3 KOECH, JONAH JR UTEP 1:50.31

4 SPEER, RYAN JR LIPSCOMB 1:50.34

5 PACIFICO, JUSTIN SO FLORIDA 1:50.37

6 GUYTON, JACK JR FLORIDA 1:50.84

7 AHRENHOLZ, SAM JR FLORIDA 1:52.37

KORIR, EMMANUEL NIKE DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 HOLLIS, KYREN JR FLORIDA 1:52.32

2 SANDERS, TREVON SO M.T.S.U. 1:54.23

3 BEITTER, JACK JR FLORIDA 1:54.27

4 HASTY, BRODEY SR UNATTACHED 1:54.30

5 KIGEN, ERICK UNATTACHED 1:54.93

6 LYONS, JOHN SO GA. TECH 1:55.02

7 DAROSA, GABRIEL JR GA. TECH 1:56.28

8 WHORTON, TYLER FR GA. TECH 1:57.32

9 MACK, NATHAN SO M.T.S.U. 1:58.63

10 BOWERS, JOSHUA FR CHARLESTON SO. 2:02.26
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#20 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 3 of 3

1 LOMBARD, LARRY SO. AL. 1:55.84

2 GONZALES, CHRISTIAN SO BELMONT 1:57.53

3 ACEVEDO, JULIO FR M.T.S.U. 1:59.82

4 CARROL, SEAN FR BELMONT 2:01.03

5 VANDERWELL, JACOB JR LIPSCOMB 2:02.20

6 KIBET, VINCENT FR M.T.S.U. 2:03.81

7 KIMUTAI, BETWEL FR M.T.S.U. 2:06.60

8 APPLEBY, TIMOTHY FR T'VECCA NAZ. 2:25.22

WILLIAMS, BEN SO BELMONT DNS

LOESCH, BRYANT SR LIPSCOMB DNS

#21 Men's 1 Mile Run
Section 1-2 @ 2:35pm, Sections 3 @ 11:15am

W World Indoor 3:48.45 Hicham El Guerrouj MAR 2/12/1997 Gent, BEL

A American Indoor 3:49.89 Bernard Lagat Nike 2/11/2005 Fayetteville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 3:52.01 Edward Cheserek Oregon 2/26/2017 Boston, MA

F Facility 3:58.36 Jeff See Asics/ FE 1/30/2016

2:35 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SCHWIND, JONATHAN FR LIPSCOMB 4:11.01 1(1)

2 GRADY, ALEX SR GA. TECH 4:12.77 1(2)

3 PITTMAN, FRANK FR GA. TECH 4:12.79 1(3)

4 PETTERSEN, MAGNUS SO FLORIDA 4:14.10 1(4)

5 DOMONEY, JAYMEE FR CHARLESTON SO. 4:14.70 1(5)

6 THOMPSON, SCOTT SR UNATTACHED 4:14.87 1(6)

7 DILLON, MARSHALL FR FLORIDA 4:15.58 2(1)

8 HAMPTON, CHASE SO LIPSCOMB 4:17.20 2(2)

9 KAPEL, CORNELIUS FR UTEP 4:17.51 2(3)

10 COSTA, SAM SO GA. TECH 4:17.52 2(4)

11 ROLADER, BEN SO. AL. 4:17.59 2(5)

12 CHURITCH, COLEMAN SR AUBURN 4:17.84 2(6)

13 BLIVIN, MATT SR BELMONT 4:18.40 1(7)

14 LITTIG, ANDRES SR GA. TECH 4:18.65 2(7)

15 ISRAEL, ZACH SO LIPSCOMB 4:19.55 3(1)

16 GOMEZ, MITCHELL SR AUBURN 4:20.40 2(8)

17 AKRIGHT, ANDREW FR CHARLESTON SO. 4:21.07 2(9)

18 BEILER, BRODY SO LIPSCOMB 4:21.65 3(2)

19 COLLINS, BRAEDEN FR GA. TECH 4:21.82 2(10)

20 FIELDING, LUKE SO. AL. 4:22.63 2(11)

21 LAWS, BRANDON SR T'VECCA NAZ. 4:28.37 2(12)

22 LEE, RYAN JR AUBURN 4:29.02 3(3)

23 REEVES, ANTHONY JR T'VECCA NAZ. 4:32.65 3(4)

24 ZABKA, MITCH SR LIPSCOMB 4:32.99 3(5)

25 OCAMPO, PSALM JR LIPSCOMB 4:48.69 3(6)

26 LAYTON, JOHN SR T'VECCA NAZ. 4:50.67 3(7)

BOWERS, ALAN SO M.T.S.U. DNS 3
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#21 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
2:35 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

CHEMADI, KIGEN JR M.T.S.U. DNS 1

CHERUIYOT, GEOFFRY SR M.T.S.U. DNS 1

CHOGE, JACOB SO M.T.S.U. DNS 1

GREEN, JOHN SO LIPSCOMB DNS 3

KIBET, VINCENT FR M.T.S.U. DNS 3

KIMUTAI, BETWEL FR M.T.S.U. DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 SCHWIND, JONATHAN FR LIPSCOMB 4:11.01

2 GRADY, ALEX SR GA. TECH 4:12.77

3 PITTMAN, FRANK FR GA. TECH 4:12.79

4 PETTERSEN, MAGNUS SO FLORIDA 4:14.10

5 DOMONEY, JAYMEE FR CHARLESTON SO. 4:14.70

6 THOMPSON, SCOTT SR UNATTACHED 4:14.87

7 BLIVIN, MATT SR BELMONT 4:18.40

CHEMADI, KIGEN JR M.T.S.U. DNS

CHERUIYOT, GEOFFRY SR M.T.S.U. DNS

CHOGE, JACOB SO M.T.S.U. DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 DILLON, MARSHALL FR FLORIDA 4:15.58

2 HAMPTON, CHASE SO LIPSCOMB 4:17.20

3 KAPEL, CORNELIUS FR UTEP 4:17.51

4 COSTA, SAM SO GA. TECH 4:17.52

5 ROLADER, BEN SO. AL. 4:17.59

6 CHURITCH, COLEMAN SR AUBURN 4:17.84

7 LITTIG, ANDRES SR GA. TECH 4:18.65

8 GOMEZ, MITCHELL SR AUBURN 4:20.40

9 AKRIGHT, ANDREW FR CHARLESTON SO. 4:21.07

10 COLLINS, BRAEDEN FR GA. TECH 4:21.82

11 FIELDING, LUKE SO. AL. 4:22.63

12 LAWS, BRANDON SR T'VECCA NAZ. 4:28.37

Section 3 of 3

1 ISRAEL, ZACH SO LIPSCOMB 4:19.55

2 BEILER, BRODY SO LIPSCOMB 4:21.65

3 LEE, RYAN JR AUBURN 4:29.02

4 REEVES, ANTHONY JR T'VECCA NAZ. 4:32.65

5 ZABKA, MITCH SR LIPSCOMB 4:32.99

6 OCAMPO, PSALM JR LIPSCOMB 4:48.69

7 LAYTON, JOHN SR T'VECCA NAZ. 4:50.67

BOWERS, ALAN SO M.T.S.U. DNS

GREEN, JOHN SO LIPSCOMB DNS

KIBET, VINCENT FR M.T.S.U. DNS

KIMUTAI, BETWEL FR M.T.S.U. DNS
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#24 Men's 3000 Meters
Section 1 @ 4:40pm, Section 2 & 3 @ 10:30 am

W World Indoor 7:24.90 Daniel Komen KEN 2/6/1998 Budapest,

A American Indoor 7:32.43 Bernard Lagat Nike 2/17/2007 Birmingham, ENG

C Collegiate Indoor 7:38.59 Allistair Cragg Arkansas 2/14/2004 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 7:46.72 Jeff See Asics/ FE 2/12/2016

4:35 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CHEMADI, KIGEN JR M.T.S.U. 7:58.46 1(1)

2 CHOGE, JACOB SO M.T.S.U. 8:16.49 1(2)

3 CURTIN, FEARGHAL FR CHARLESTON SO. 8:17.06 1(3)

4 BARTLETT, AVERY JR GA. TECH 8:24.43 1(4)

5 MCLEOD, KALEB JR BELMONT 8:25.15 1(5)

6 WILSON, JERYCK SO CHARLESTON SO. 8:27.50 1(6)

7 POTGIETER, WARNO SO. AL. 8:28.43 1(7)

8 EDWARDS, MATTHEW SR BELMONT 8:29.04 2(1)

9 SHAW, TANNER SR GA. TECH 8:29.67 1(8)

10 KOSGEI, ANTONY SR UTEP 8:30.17 1(9)

11 SPIELER, JAY SR AUBURN 8:31.41 2(2)

12 ARMES, ERIK SO AUBURN 8:31.77 2(3)

13 PECK, RYAN JR GA. TECH 8:32.14 2(4)

14 EVANS, LUKE SR BELMONT 8:33.40 1(10)

15 WEISEL, BEN JR BELMONT 8:34.44 2(5)

16 MATSON, ANDREW SO GA. TECH 8:35.91 2(6)

17 GRIFFITH, SILAS FR LIPSCOMB 8:37.25 2(7)

18 KACHMAN, WILLIAM SO LIPSCOMB 8:37.42 2(8)

19 GLOGOVSKY, OWEN SO LIPSCOMB 8:37.77 2(9)

20 RONOH, BOAZ FR UTEP 8:38.06 1(11)

21 MCMANUS, DECLAN JR BELMONT 8:39.01 2(10)

22 FLEMING, PATRICK JR GA. TECH 8:46.95 1(12)

23 SMITH, ANDY SO AUBURN 8:50.67 2(11)

24 MCBRIEN, MATT SO GA. TECH 8:55.58 2(12)

25 RUPP, ROBERT SO LIPSCOMB 8:58.47 3(1)

26 PUDNER, NATE SO. AL. 9:04.78 3(2)

27 SMITH, PATRICK FR LIPSCOMB 9:07.02 3(3)

28 VROON, JACKSON FR BELMONT 9:10.60 2(13)

29 RUMORE, JOHN SO. AL. 9:12.38 3(4)

30 HUEZO, DAVID SO T'VECCA NAZ. 9:12.44 3(5)

31 FRIEDLANDER, PHILLIP SO. AL. 9:28.49 3(6)

32 WHITE, DANIEL FR BELMONT 9:40.23 2(14)

33 SHULTZ, JIMMY FR T'VECCA NAZ. 9:45.12 3(7)

34 BRENNER, COLLYN SO T'VECCA NAZ. 9:48.21 3(8)

35 WOODS, AUSTIN JR T'VECCA NAZ. 9:57.83 3(9)

CHERUIYOT, GEOFFRY SR M.T.S.U. DNS 1

DOMINY, TREVOR FR CHARLESTON SO. DNS 3

PAUSIC, DYLAN SO. AL. DNS 3

KIMUTAI, BETWEL FR M.T.S.U. DNS 3

KIBET, VINCENT FR M.T.S.U. DNS 3
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#24 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
4:35 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

SMART, MICAH SO T'VECCA NAZ. DNS 3

JOHNSON, KYLE SO LIPSCOMB DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 CHEMADI, KIGEN JR M.T.S.U. 7:58.46

2 CHOGE, JACOB SO M.T.S.U. 8:16.49

3 CURTIN, FEARGHAL FR CHARLESTON SO. 8:17.06

4 BARTLETT, AVERY JR GA. TECH 8:24.43

5 MCLEOD, KALEB JR BELMONT 8:25.15

6 WILSON, JERYCK SO CHARLESTON SO. 8:27.50

7 POTGIETER, WARNO SO. AL. 8:28.43

8 SHAW, TANNER SR GA. TECH 8:29.67

9 KOSGEI, ANTONY SR UTEP 8:30.17

10 EVANS, LUKE SR BELMONT 8:33.40

11 RONOH, BOAZ FR UTEP 8:38.06

12 FLEMING, PATRICK JR GA. TECH 8:46.95

CHERUIYOT, GEOFFRY SR M.T.S.U. DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 EDWARDS, MATTHEW SR BELMONT 8:29.04

2 SPIELER, JAY SR AUBURN 8:31.41

3 ARMES, ERIK SO AUBURN 8:31.77

4 PECK, RYAN JR GA. TECH 8:32.14

5 WEISEL, BEN JR BELMONT 8:34.44

6 MATSON, ANDREW SO GA. TECH 8:35.91

7 GRIFFITH, SILAS FR LIPSCOMB 8:37.25

8 KACHMAN, WILLIAM SO LIPSCOMB 8:37.42

9 GLOGOVSKY, OWEN SO LIPSCOMB 8:37.77

10 MCMANUS, DECLAN JR BELMONT 8:39.01

11 SMITH, ANDY SO AUBURN 8:50.67

12 MCBRIEN, MATT SO GA. TECH 8:55.58

13 VROON, JACKSON FR BELMONT 9:10.60

14 WHITE, DANIEL FR BELMONT 9:40.23

Section 3 of 3

1 RUPP, ROBERT SO LIPSCOMB 8:58.47

2 PUDNER, NATE SO. AL. 9:04.78

3 SMITH, PATRICK FR LIPSCOMB 9:07.02

4 RUMORE, JOHN SO. AL. 9:12.38

5 HUEZO, DAVID SO T'VECCA NAZ. 9:12.44

6 FRIEDLANDER, PHILLIP SO. AL. 9:28.49

7 SHULTZ, JIMMY FR T'VECCA NAZ. 9:45.12

8 BRENNER, COLLYN SO T'VECCA NAZ. 9:48.21

9 WOODS, AUSTIN JR T'VECCA NAZ. 9:57.83

DOMINY, TREVOR FR CHARLESTON SO. DNS
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#24 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

PAUSIC, DYLAN SO. AL. DNS

KIMUTAI, BETWEL FR M.T.S.U. DNS

KIBET, VINCENT FR M.T.S.U. DNS

SMART, MICAH SO T'VECCA NAZ. DNS

JOHNSON, KYLE SO LIPSCOMB DNS

#27 Men's 60m Hurdles
W World Indoor 7.30 Colin Jackson GBR 2/3/1994 Sindelfingen, GER

A American Indoor 7.36 Foster/ Johnson/ Trammell W. Class/ Nike/  T. Star 1/16/1987 Los Angeles, CA

C Collegiate Indoor 7.45 Omar McLeod Arkansas 3/14/2015 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 7.64 Grant Holloway Florida 2/25/2017

3:05 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 NEWMAN, WAYNE UNATTACHED 7.93

2 WARD, ANDREAS SR GA. TECH 7.95

3 SMITH, SHAKEEM SO UTEP 8.09

4 COAKLEY, XAVIER JR AUBURN 8.11

5 STONE, CHRIS JR AUBURN 8.21

6 JOHNSON, VINCENT SO CHARLESTON SO. 8.27

7 TYSON, BERRON SO. AL. 8.35

WATKINS, WESLEY SO GA. TECH DNS

1:20 PM (Day 2):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 NEWMAN, WAYNE UNATTACHED 7.95Q 3(1)

2 WARD, ANDREAS SR GA. TECH 8.10Q 1(1)

3 COAKLEY, XAVIER JR AUBURN 8.14Q 2(1)

4 SMITH, SHAKEEM SO UTEP 8.19q 2(2)

5 JOHNSON, VINCENT SO CHARLESTON SO. 8.24q 2(3)

6 TYSON, BERRON SO. AL. 8.26q 1(2)

7 WATKINS, WESLEY SO GA. TECH 8.27q 3(2)

8 STONE, CHRIS JR AUBURN 8.32q 3(3)

9 RIVERA, DAVID FR UTEP 8.47 3(4)

10 DAVENPORT, LANE FR SO. AL. 8.63 1(3)

11 LIPE, RYAN JR BELMONT 8.71 1(4)

12 MITCHELL, DRAKE SO BELMONT 8.87 2(4)

13 PETERS, HUNTER FR SO. AL. 8.92 2(5)

14 WILKERSON, RANDOLPH SO LIPSCOMB 8.96 2(6)

15 SNYDER, JACOB FR LIPSCOMB 9.03 1(5)

CANTRELL, GREG JR M.T.S.U. DNS 1

BISSCHOP, BRAAM FR M.T.S.U. DNS 3

HEAT RESULTS
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#27 Men's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3

1 WARD, ANDREAS SR GA. TECH 8.10Q

2 TYSON, BERRON SO. AL. 8.26q

3 DAVENPORT, LANE FR SO. AL. 8.63

4 LIPE, RYAN JR BELMONT 8.71

5 SNYDER, JACOB FR LIPSCOMB 9.03

CANTRELL, GREG JR M.T.S.U. DNS

Heat 2 of 3

1 COAKLEY, XAVIER JR AUBURN 8.14Q

2 SMITH, SHAKEEM SO UTEP 8.19q

3 JOHNSON, VINCENT SO CHARLESTON SO. 8.24q

4 MITCHELL, DRAKE SO BELMONT 8.87

5 PETERS, HUNTER FR SO. AL. 8.92

6 WILKERSON, RANDOLPH SO LIPSCOMB 8.96

Heat 3 of 3

1 NEWMAN, WAYNE UNATTACHED 7.95Q

2 WATKINS, WESLEY SO GA. TECH 8.27q

3 STONE, CHRIS JR AUBURN 8.32q

4 RIVERA, DAVID FR UTEP 8.47

BISSCHOP, BRAAM FR M.T.S.U. DNS

#29 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
W World Indoor 3:02.13  Morris, Johnson, Minor, Campbell USA 3/7/1999 Maebashi, Japan

A American Indoor 3:01.96  Clement, Spearmon, Williamson, U.S.A. 2/11/2006 Fayetteville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 3:02.52 F. Kerley, Rose, Dixon, M. Kerley Texas A&M 1/28/2017 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 3:02.39 Fred Kerley, Richard Rose, Devin Dixon, Texas A&M 2/25/2017

5:05 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time Note
1 GA. TECH (A) 3:13.96

2 M.T.S.U. (A) 3:14.99

3 UTEP (A) 3:16.88

4 SO. AL. (A) 3:20.70

5 AUBURN (A) 3:26.18

6 BELMONT (A) 3:29.37

#51 Men's 4000m DMR
1200/ 400/800/1600 order

W World Indoor 9:19.93 Centrowitz, Berry, Sowinski, Casey Team USA 1/31/2015 New York, NY,

A American Indoor 9:19.93 Centrowitz, Berry, Sowinski, Casey Team USA 1/31/2015 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 9:25.97 Miller, Fortson, Hernandez, Manzano Texas 2/16/2008 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 9:31.13 Cheruiyot, Alcanzar, Montanez, Koech UTEP 2/10/2017

8:15 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Note
1 FLORIDA (A) 9:53.89

2 CHARLESTON SO. (A) 10:03.02
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#51 Men's 4000m DMR (cont'd)
8:15 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Note
3 GA. TECH (B) 10:04.08

4 GA. TECH (A) 10:04.61

5 SO. AL. (A) 10:25.89

FLORIDA (B) DNF

M.T.S.U. (A) DNS

#1 Men's High Jump
Progression- 1.80, 1.85, 1.90, 1.95, 2.00, 2.05, 2.08, 2.11, 2.14, 2.17, 2.20

W World Indoor 2.43m Javier Sotomayor CUB 3/4/1989 Budapest,

A American Indoor 2.40m Hollis Conway Nike International 3/10/1991 Seville, ESP

C Collegiate Indoor 2.37m Hollis Conway LA. Lafayette 3/11/1989 Indianapolis, IN

F Facility 2.30m Ricky Robertson Unattached 1/24/2014

4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05

1 BROOKS, JARON SO AUBURN 2.00m 6' 63 /4 PPP PPP O O O XXX

2 BHASTEKAR, ETAMAR FR UTEP 2.00m 6' 63 /4 O O XO XO O XXX

3 PATTEN, JACOB JR M.T.S.U. 1.95m 6' 43 /4 PPP PPP PPP O XXX

4 BROWN, SAM SO. AL. 1.90m 6' 23 /4 O O O XXX

5 ONDIJO, AUSTIN SO UTEP 1.90m 6' 23 /4 XXO O XO XXX

#3 Men's Pole Vault
Progression- 4.20, 4.35, 4.50, 4.65, 4.80, 4.95, 5.10, 5.20, 5.30, 5.40, 5.50, 5.60

W World Indoor 6.15m Sergey Bubka UKR 2/21/1993 Donets'k, Ukraine

A American Indoor 6.02m Jeff Hartwig Nike 3/10/2002 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 5.91m Shawn Barber Akron 3/13/2015 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 5.71m Sam Kendricks Nike 1/29/2016

5:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4.20 4.35 4.50 4.65 4.80 4.95 5.10

1 GILIOMEE, NIEL SO. AL. 4.95m 16' 23 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O XXX

2 STONE, CHRIS JR AUBURN 4.80m 15' 9" PPP PPP O O O XXX

3 MALLARD, HUNTER FR GA. TECH 4.80m 15' 9" PPP O O XO XO XXX

4 TAYLOR, CHRIS SO. AL. 4.65m 15' 3" PPP PPP PPP XO XXX

5 STOKES, CAMERON SO. AL. 4.50m 14' 9" PPP O O XXX

6 MORRISON, PRESTON SO. AL. 4.50m 14' 9" PPP XO O XXX

WILLINGHAM, BOBBY FR BELMONT NH XXX

GRAHAM, CONNOR SO UTEP NH XXX
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#5 Men's Long Jump
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts

W World Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis USA 1/27/1984 New York, NY,

A American Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis Santa Monica T.C. 1/27/1984 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 8.59m Miguel Pate Alabama 3/1/2002 New York, NY

F Facility 8.12m Jarvis Gotch Louisiana Tech 1/23/2015

4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 RUBALCABA, MARK JR AUBURN 7.27m 23' 101 /4 7.20 (+0.0) 6.89 (+0.0) 7.18 (+0.0) 7.27 (+0.0) NM PASS 2(1)

2 SOLOMON, WILLIAM SR GA. TECH 7.20m 23' 71 /2 6.98 (+0.0) 6.95 (+0.0) 7.20 (+0.0) FOUL 6.73 (+0.0) 7.20 (+0.0) 2(2)

3 NARRAMORE, WILL UNATTACHE 7.10m 23' 31 /2 7.10 (+0.0) NM 6.84 (+0.0) 6.92 (+0.0) NM NM 2(3)

4 TYSON, BERRON SO. AL. 6.96m 22' 10" 5.97 (+0.0) 6.96 (+0.0) FOUL 6.77 (+0.0) 6.83 (+0.0) PASS 2(4)

5 ORTEGA, DONIVAN SO UTEP 6.93m 22' 9" 6.82 (+0.0) 6.90 (+0.0) NM NM 6.59 (+0.0) 6.93 (+0.0) 2(5)

6 SIMMONS, NIEGEL SO CHARLESTO 6.93m 22' 9" 6.86 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 6.93 (+0.0) FOUL 2(5)

7 MUNGRO, DEVIN FR UTEP 6.63m 21' 9" 6.44 (+0.0) NM NM PASS 6.61 (+0.0) 6.63 (+0.0) 1(1)

8 JOHNSON, NICK UNATTACHE 6.47m 21' 23 /4 6.47 (+0.0) FOUL PASS FOUL PASS PASS 1(2)

9 MITCHELL, DRAKE SO BELMONT 6.44m 21' 11 /2 6.44 (+0.0) NM NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(7)

10 DAVIS, TIMOTHY SO CHARLESTO 6.28m 20' 71 /4 6.28 (+0.0) NM NM 1(3)

11 LIPE, RYAN JR BELMONT 6.26m 20' 61 /2 6.26 (+0.0) NM FOUL 1(4)

12 BELLONI, BRANDON SO LIPSCOMB 5.93m 19' 51 /2 FOUL 5.93 (+0.0) NM 1(5)

13 DAVIS, KEITH SO. AL. 5.86m 19' 23 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.86 (+0.0) 1(6)

14 DAVIS, LUKE SO T'VECCA NA 5.50m 18' 01 /2 5.50 (+0.0) NM NM 1(7)

15 THOMAS, RYAN SR GA. TECH 5.42m 17' 91 /2 5.42 (+0.0) PASS PASS 2(8)

16 DAVENPORT, LANE FR SO. AL. 5.38m 17' 8" 5.38 (+0.0) NM NM 1(8)

17 PETERS, HUNTER FR SO. AL. 5.08m 16' 8" 5.08 (+0.0) NM NM 1(9)

18 WILLIAMS, FREDERIC FR UTEP 5.00m 16' 5" 5.00 (+0.0) FOUL NM 2(9)

SIMS, JAMAR SR UNATTACHE NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 MUNGRO, DEVIN FR UTEP 6.63m 21' 9" 6.44 (+0.0) NM NM PASS 6.61 (+0.0) 6.63 (+0.0)

2 JOHNSON, NICK UNATTACHE 6.47m 21' 23 /4 6.47 (+0.0) FOUL PASS FOUL PASS PASS

3 DAVIS, TIMOTHY SO CHARLESTO 6.28m 20' 71 /4 6.28 (+0.0) NM NM

4 LIPE, RYAN JR BELMONT 6.26m 20' 61 /2 6.26 (+0.0) NM FOUL

5 BELLONI, BRANDON SO LIPSCOMB 5.93m 19' 51 /2 FOUL 5.93 (+0.0) NM

6 DAVIS, KEITH SO. AL. 5.86m 19' 23 /4 FOUL FOUL 5.86 (+0.0)

7 DAVIS, LUKE SO T'VECCA NA 5.50m 18' 01 /2 5.50 (+0.0) NM NM

8 DAVENPORT, LANE FR SO. AL. 5.38m 17' 8" 5.38 (+0.0) NM NM

9 PETERS, HUNTER FR SO. AL. 5.08m 16' 8" 5.08 (+0.0) NM NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 RUBALCABA, MARK JR AUBURN 7.27m 23' 101 /4 7.20 (+0.0) 6.89 (+0.0) 7.18 (+0.0) 7.27 (+0.0) NM PASS

2 SOLOMON, WILLIAM SR GA. TECH 7.20m 23' 71 /2 6.98 (+0.0) 6.95 (+0.0) 7.20 (+0.0) FOUL 6.73 (+0.0) 7.20 (+0.0)

3 NARRAMORE, WILL UNATTACHE 7.10m 23' 31 /2 7.10 (+0.0) NM 6.84 (+0.0) 6.92 (+0.0) NM NM

4 TYSON, BERRON SO. AL. 6.96m 22' 10" 5.97 (+0.0) 6.96 (+0.0) FOUL 6.77 (+0.0) 6.83 (+0.0) PASS

5 ORTEGA, DONIVAN SO UTEP 6.93m 22' 9" 6.82 (+0.0) 6.90 (+0.0) NM NM 6.59 (+0.0) 6.93 (+0.0)

5 SIMMONS, NIEGEL SO CHARLESTO 6.93m 22' 9" 6.86 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 6.93 (+0.0) FOUL

7 MITCHELL, DRAKE SO BELMONT 6.44m 21' 11 /2 6.44 (+0.0) NM NM FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#5 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

8 THOMAS, RYAN SR GA. TECH 5.42m 17' 91 /2 5.42 (+0.0) PASS PASS

9 WILLIAMS, FREDERIC FR UTEP 5.00m 16' 5" 5.00 (+0.0) FOUL NM

SIMS, JAMAR SR UNATTACHE NM

#8 Men's Triple Jump
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts

W World Indoor 17.90m Teddy Tamgho FRA 3/14/2010 Paris, France

A American Indoor 17.76m Mike Conley Tyson T.C. 1/27/1987 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 17.50m Charlie Simpkins Baptist 1/17/1986 Los Angeles, CA

F Facility 16.81m KeAndre Bates Florida 2/25/2017

1:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 RUBALCABA, MARK JR AUBURN 15.05m 49' 41 /2 14.36 (+0.0) 15.05 (+0.0) FOUL PASS PASS PASS

2 PATTEN, JACOB JR M.T.S.U. 14.52m 47' 73 /4 13.36 (+0.0) 14.23 (+0.0) 14.16 (+0.0) 11.57 (+0.0) 14.52 (+0.0) 14.03 (+0.0)

3 DAVIS, TIMOTHY SO CHARLESTO 14.14m 46' 43 /4 FOUL 13.78 (+0.0) 13.26 (+0.0) 13.68 (+0.0) 14.12 (+0.0) 14.14 (+0.0)

4 ORTEGA, DONIVAN SO UTEP 13.70m 44' 111 /2 FOUL FOUL 13.70 (+0.0) 11.60 (+0.0) FOUL 11.27 (+0.0)

5 SOLOMON, WILLIAM SR GA. TECH 13.38m 43' 103 /4 13.38 (+0.0) 13.27 (+0.0) FOUL PASS PASS PASS

6 DAVIS, LUKE SO T'VECCA NA 12.28m 40' 31 /2 12.17 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 11.97 (+0.0) 12.28 (+0.0) FOUL

7 MUNGRO, DEVIN FR UTEP 11.34m 37' 21 /2 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 11.34 (+0.0) FOUL

BELLONI, BRANDON SO LIPSCOMB DNS

#9 Men's Shot Put
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts

W World Indoor 22.66m Randy Barnes USA 2/20/1989 Los Angeles, CA,

A American Indoor 22.66m Randy Barnes Mazda T. C. 1/20/1989 Los Angeles, CA

C Collegiate Indoor 21.73m Ryan Crouser Texas 2/27/2016 Ames, IA

F Facility 21.11m Stephen Mozia Garden City T.C. 1/30/2016

2:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BOYD, THOMAS SO. AL. 16.88m 55' 43 /4 15.73 (+0.0) FOUL 15.10 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 16.88 (+0.0)

2 BLAIRE, EVAN FR AUBURN 16.05m 52' 81 /4 FOUL 14.79 (+0.0) 14.92 (+0.0) 14.92 (+0.0) 15.24 (+0.0) 16.05 (+0.0)

3 DRAGHI, BENEDICT FR AUBURN 15.94m 52' 33 /4 14.25 (+0.0) 15.25 (+0.0) 15.33 (+0.0) FOUL 15.94 (+0.0) 15.30 (+0.0)

4 SPIECHA, RYAN SO CHARLESTO 15.74m 51' 8" 15.22 (+0.0) 15.66 (+0.0) 15.74 (+0.0) 15.17 (+0.0) FOUL 15.58 (+0.0)

5 CAGLIONE, JP SO CHARLESTO 15.33m 50' 33 /4 14.85 (+0.0) 15.33 (+0.0) 15.21 (+0.0) 14.95 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

6 CLAIBORNE, COREY JR BELMONT 15.33m 50' 33 /4 FOUL 14.69 (+0.0) FOUL 15.05 (+0.0) 15.33 (+0.0) FOUL

7 WEINHOLD, MATT SO. AL. 15.11m 49' 71 /4 13.71 (+0.0) 14.52 (+0.0) 14.45 (+0.0) 14.72 (+0.0) 15.11 (+0.0) 14.91 (+0.0)

8 GIBSON, STEPHEN JR BELMONT 14.81m 48' 71 /4 14.33 (+0.0) 14.81 (+0.0) 14.09 (+0.0) 14.38 (+0.0) FOUL 14.37 (+0.0)

9 WIDENER, CAL FR BELMONT 14.27m 46' 10" 13.56 (+0.0) 14.27 (+0.0) FOUL 14.04 (+0.0) FOUL 13.88 (+0.0)

10 CORONADO, BENJAMIN FR UTEP 12.24m 40' 21 /4 11.92 (+0.0) 11.02 (+0.0) 12.24 (+0.0)

11 HINKLE, KADE SR LIPSCOMB 11.64m 38' 21 /2 11.50 (+0.0) 11.05 (+0.0) 11.64 (+0.0)

12 WELLS, LEE JR T'VECCA NA 11.44m 37' 63 /4 10.30 (+0.0) 11.04 (+0.0) 11.44 (+0.0)

13 HASSEL, MICHEL FR LIPSCOMB 9.84m 32' 33 /4 FOUL 9.54 (+0.0) 9.84 (+0.0)

14 MCELMORE, KENDRICK FR LIPSCOMB 9.68m 31' 91 /4 FOUL 8.85 (+0.0) 9.68 (+0.0)

15 OBUNAKA, DOMINIC SR T'VECCA NA 9.55m 31' 41 /4 8.89 (+0.0) 9.55 (+0.0) 9.05 (+0.0)
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#11 Men's Weight Throw
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts

A American Indoor 25.86m Lance Deal New York  A. C. 3/4/1995 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 25.58m Michael Lihrman Wisconsin 2/28/2015 Geneva, OH

F Facility 23.06m Daniel Haugh Alabama 2/25/2017

6:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 FRYE, JOE UNATTACHE 19.95m 65' 53 /4 19.95 FOUL FOUL 19.33 FOUL 19.88

2 FINAU, JOBI SO. AL. 16.74m 54' 111 /4 16.74 16.07 FOUL FOUL 16.55 FOUL

3 GIBSON, STEPHEN JR BELMONT 15.91m 52' 23 /4 13.78 15.91 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 BOYD, ETHAN SO. AL. 15.89m 52' 13 /4 15.49 FOUL FOUL 15.89 15.62

5 CLAIBORNE, COREY JR BELMONT 14.78m 48' 61 /4 13.59 14.31 14.50 13.98 14.46 14.78

6 BOYD, THOMAS SO. AL. 14.68m 48' 21 /4 14.68 FOUL FOUL 14.15 FOUL 14.35

7 WIDENER, CAL FR BELMONT 14.44m 47' 43 /4 14.00 13.87 FOUL FOUL 13.69 14.44

8 SPIECHA, RYAN SO CHARLESTO 14.32m 47' 0" 13.98 14.06 13.83 14.32 14.28 FOUL

9 WEINHOLD, MATT SO. AL. 14.26m 46' 93 /4 FOUL 13.78 14.11 13.78 14.26 14.07

10 SHELDON, RYAN FR BELMONT 12.14m 39' 101 /4 FOUL 12.14 11.25

11 CORONADO, BENJAMIN FR UTEP 12.09m 39' 81 /4 10.73 FOUL 12.09

CAGLIONE, JP SO CHARLESTO NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#14 Women's 60 Meters
W World Indoor 6.92 Irina Privalova RUS 2/11/1993 Madrid, Spain

A American Indoor 6.95 Gail Devers Nike 3/12/1993 Toronto, CAN

C Collegiate Indoor 7.07 Hannah Cunliffe Oregon 2/11/2017 Albuquerque, NM

F Facility 7.18 Aleia Hobbs L.S.U. 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 7.64 Anna Carr Hawkins 2009

3:10 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 SMITH, JONIELLE SR AUBURN V 7.30

2 WILLIAMS, JEANINE JR GA. TECH V 7.48

3 FRANCIS, CECELIA FR M.T.S.U. V 7.49

4 BULLOCK, DOMINIQUE SR AUBURN V 7.56

5 AMPONSAH, JANET SR M.T.S.U. V 7.59

6 WICKHAM , LISA SO TN TECH V 7.60

7 GRIFFIN, ELYSA SO. AL. 7.86

COLLINS, KENYA SR UNATTACHED DNS

1:40 PM (Day 2):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SMITH, JONIELLE SR AUBURN V 7.38q 1(1)

2 WILLIAMS, JEANINE JR GA. TECH V 7.55q 7.547 3(1)

3 FRANCIS, CECELIA FR M.T.S.U. V 7.55q 7.548 4(1)

4 WICKHAM , LISA SO TN TECH V 7.61q 5(1)

5 AMPONSAH, JANET SR M.T.S.U. V 7.63q 3(2)

6 BULLOCK, DOMINIQUE SR AUBURN V 7.64q 2(1)

7 GRIFFIN, ELYSA SO. AL. 7.67q 7.663 1(2)
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#14 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
1:40 PM (Day 2):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
8 COLLINS, KENYA SR UNATTACHED 7.67q 7.667 3(3)

9 MENSAH, IDA SO M.T.S.U. 7.74 7.737 5(2)

10 ROBINSON, NAASHA JR TN TECH 7.74 7.738 4(2)

11 STEWART, RAVEN SR GA. TECH 7.76 2(2)

12 HENDRICK, CIERRA FR SO. AL. 7.77 1(3)

13 CASTOR, MIRLEGE FR M.T.S.U. 7.79 1(4)

14 PILGRIM, JASMINE SR CHARLESTON SO. 7.80 2(3)

15 WALKER, LENNEX FR AUSTIN PEAY 7.81 7.801 5(3)

16 O'NEAL, PHARIST FR GA. TECH 7.81 7.810 3(4)

17 FALCO, SOPHIA FR VANDERBILT 7.84 4(3)

18 CLAY, REGAN FR VANDERBILT 7.86 1(5)

19 LEONCE , SHARNIQUE SR TN TECH 7.90 2(4)

20 NETTER, GARIELLE SO AUSTIN PEAY 7.98 5(4)

21 DIGGS, JOHNA FR UTEP 8.17 5(5)

22 JULES, TEANNA SO LIPSCOMB 8.20 4(4)

23 CALVIN, TIA FR LIPSCOMB 8.21 4(5)

24 JONES, MADELINE FR UTEP 8.24 5(6)

25 HARDNETT, ERIN JR VANDERBILT 8.30 2(5)

26 DUNBAR, KAMILLE FR AUSTIN PEAY 8.41 5(7)

27 TYSKA, JORDAN FR T'VECCA NAZ. 8.97 1(6)

28 WALLING, ASHLEY SO T'VECCA NAZ. 9.23 2(6)

29 BRANDT, MICAELA SO T'VECCA NAZ. 9.25 3(5)

30 MURPHY, ANNELISE SO T'VECCA NAZ. 9.55 1(7)

SMITH, RAVEN JR TN TECH FS 3

RUSH, DIAMOND FR CHARLESTON SO. DNS 2

FORBES, EBONY FR GA. TECH DNS 3

SERAFINO, BRINA SO M.T.S.U. DNS 4

WHITEHURST, ABBIE JR BELMONT DNS 4

DAMJANOVIC, TAMARA FR CHARLESTON SO. DNS 4

BATTLE, DIAMOND SO AUSTIN PEAY DNS 5

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 5

1 SMITH, JONIELLE SR AUBURN V 7.38q

2 GRIFFIN, ELYSA SO. AL. 7.67q 7.663

3 HENDRICK, CIERRA FR SO. AL. 7.77

4 CASTOR, MIRLEGE FR M.T.S.U. 7.79

5 CLAY, REGAN FR VANDERBILT 7.86

6 TYSKA, JORDAN FR T'VECCA NAZ. 8.97

7 MURPHY, ANNELISE SO T'VECCA NAZ. 9.55

Heat 2 of 5

1 BULLOCK, DOMINIQUE SR AUBURN V 7.64q
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#14 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 STEWART, RAVEN SR GA. TECH 7.76

3 PILGRIM, JASMINE SR CHARLESTON SO. 7.80

4 LEONCE , SHARNIQUE SR TN TECH 7.90

5 HARDNETT, ERIN JR VANDERBILT 8.30

6 WALLING, ASHLEY SO T'VECCA NAZ. 9.23

RUSH, DIAMOND FR CHARLESTON SO. DNS

Heat 3 of 5

1 WILLIAMS, JEANINE JR GA. TECH V 7.55q 7.547

2 AMPONSAH, JANET SR M.T.S.U. V 7.63q

3 COLLINS, KENYA SR UNATTACHED 7.67q 7.667

4 O'NEAL, PHARIST FR GA. TECH 7.81 7.810

5 BRANDT, MICAELA SO T'VECCA NAZ. 9.25

SMITH, RAVEN JR TN TECH FS

FORBES, EBONY FR GA. TECH DNS

Heat 4 of 5

1 FRANCIS, CECELIA FR M.T.S.U. V 7.55q 7.548

2 ROBINSON, NAASHA JR TN TECH 7.74 7.738

3 FALCO, SOPHIA FR VANDERBILT 7.84

4 JULES, TEANNA SO LIPSCOMB 8.20

5 CALVIN, TIA FR LIPSCOMB 8.21

SERAFINO, BRINA SO M.T.S.U. DNS

WHITEHURST, ABBIE JR BELMONT DNS

DAMJANOVIC, TAMARA FR CHARLESTON SO. DNS

Heat 5 of 5

1 WICKHAM , LISA SO TN TECH V 7.61q

2 MENSAH, IDA SO M.T.S.U. 7.74 7.737

3 WALKER, LENNEX FR AUSTIN PEAY 7.81 7.801

4 NETTER, GARIELLE SO AUSTIN PEAY 7.98

5 DIGGS, JOHNA FR UTEP 8.17

6 JONES, MADELINE FR UTEP 8.24

7 DUNBAR, KAMILLE FR AUSTIN PEAY 8.41

BATTLE, DIAMOND SO AUSTIN PEAY DNS

#15 Women's 200 Meters
W World Indoor 21.87 Merlene Ottey JAM 2/13/1993 Lievin, France

A American Indoor 22.33 Gwen Torrence Mizuno 3/2/1996 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 22.40 Bianca Knight Texas 3/14/2008 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 22.92 Jada Martin L.S.U. 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 23.99 Ryan Tolbert 1998

7:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WHYTE, NATALLIAH SO AUBURN V 23.98 1(1)

2 AMPONSAH, JANET SR M.T.S.U. 24.53 1(2)

3 MENSAH, IDA SO M.T.S.U. 24.61 5(1)

4 CLAY, REGAN FR VANDERBILT 24.89 6(1)

5 JACKSON, D'AIRIEN JR TN TECH 24.90 2(1)
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#15 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
7:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
6 HENDRICK, CIERRA FR SO. AL. 24.94 2(2)

7 FRANCIS, CECELIA FR M.T.S.U. 25.15 3(1)

8 TATE, CIERA FR TN TECH 25.16 5(2)

9 ASSAFUAH, JOYCELYN JR M.T.S.U. 25.32 4(1)

10 HALL, DOMONIQUE SR GA. TECH 25.36 2(3)

11 WALKER, LENNEX FR AUSTIN PEAY 25.46 25.456 7(1)

12 ODIA, LOVETH SR M.T.S.U. 25.46 25.458 1(3)

13 PILGRIM, JASMINE SR CHARLESTON SO. 25.47 25.461 2(4)

14 CASTOR, MIRLEGE FR M.T.S.U. 25.47 25.463 3(2)

15 HENDERSON, ANGELICA SR GA. TECH 25.57 2(5)

16 WICKHAM , LISA SO TN TECH 25.64 6(2)

17 OSHINBANJO, REBECCA JR UTEP 25.80 7(2)

18 GIBSON, MADISON SO UTEP 25.88 3(3)

19 FALCO, SOPHIA FR VANDERBILT 25.93 4(2)

20 MOKRASOVA, LUCIA SR UTEP 25.94 4(3)

21 BOLOMBOY, ANNETTE FR UTEP 26.00 6(3)

22 THIESING, AMELIA SO AUSTIN PEAY 26.05 8(1)

23 EPPS, LAUREN FR M.T.S.U. 26.30 6(4)

24 MACK, MYRA FR AUBURN 26.32 4(4)

25 BAUMAN, MARINICE SR GA. TECH 26.35 7(3)

26 ADAMS, ALEXIS JR CHARLESTON SO. 26.46 4(5)

27 EDMONDSON, CAROLINE SO CHARLESTON SO. 26.49 8(2)

28 NETTER, GARIELLE SO AUSTIN PEAY 26.50 3(4)

29 ARDLEY, SHANTEL SO CHARLESTON SO. 26.52 6(5)

30 ANDERSON, TEAUNA FR TN TECH 26.54 9(1)

31 HARDNETT, ERIN JR VANDERBILT 26.69 7(4)

32 CALVIN, TIA FR LIPSCOMB 26.70 7(5)

33 JULES, TEANNA SO LIPSCOMB 26.91 5(3)

34 BOGLE, JADA FR LIPSCOMB 27.03 8(3)

35 JOHNSON, ALLANA FR AUSTIN PEAY 27.05 10(1)

36 PIERCE, KAITLYN FR CHARLESTON SO. 27.26 9(2)

37 BLACK, KAITLYN SO AUSTIN PEAY 27.34 9(3)

38 SMITH, DASIA JR GA. TECH 27.65 7(6)

39 HILL-TATE, DENIA FR AUSTIN PEAY 27.67 10(2)

40 DUNBAR, KAMILLE FR AUSTIN PEAY 27.94 10(3)

41 DIGGS, JOHNA FR UTEP 28.30 8(4)

42 YOUNG, TAYLOR SO. AL. 28.50 8(5)

43 HALEY, HOPE FR AUSTIN PEAY 29.06 9(4)

44 HAMMOND, MADELINE FR GA. TECH 29.57 9(5)

45 BRANDT, MICAELA SO T'VECCA NAZ. 30.63 10(4)

46 TYSKA, JORDAN FR T'VECCA NAZ. 30.70 10(5)

47 WALLING, ASHLEY SO T'VECCA NAZ. 32.60 10(6)

SERAFINO, BRINA SO M.T.S.U. DNF 9

RUSH, DIAMOND FR CHARLESTON SO. FS 3

AMBROSE, JENAE JR AUBURN DNS 1
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#15 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
7:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

MATTHEWS, BRIA SO GA. TECH DNS 5

BATTLE, DIAMOND SO AUSTIN PEAY DNS 5

SCOTT, ALLYSHA SR AUSTIN PEAY DNS 8

HAYDEN, BRIANNA SO GA. TECH DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 10

1 WHYTE, NATALLIAH SO AUBURN V 23.98

2 AMPONSAH, JANET SR M.T.S.U. 24.53

3 ODIA, LOVETH SR M.T.S.U. 25.46 25.458

AMBROSE, JENAE JR AUBURN DNS

HAYDEN, BRIANNA SO GA. TECH DNS

Section 2 of 10

1 JACKSON, D'AIRIEN JR TN TECH 24.90

2 HENDRICK, CIERRA FR SO. AL. 24.94

3 HALL, DOMONIQUE SR GA. TECH 25.36

4 PILGRIM, JASMINE SR CHARLESTON SO. 25.47 25.461

5 HENDERSON, ANGELICA SR GA. TECH 25.57

Section 3 of 10

1 FRANCIS, CECELIA FR M.T.S.U. 25.15

2 CASTOR, MIRLEGE FR M.T.S.U. 25.47 25.463

3 GIBSON, MADISON SO UTEP 25.88

4 NETTER, GARIELLE SO AUSTIN PEAY 26.50

RUSH, DIAMOND FR CHARLESTON SO. FS

Section 4 of 10

1 ASSAFUAH, JOYCELYN JR M.T.S.U. 25.32

2 FALCO, SOPHIA FR VANDERBILT 25.93

3 MOKRASOVA, LUCIA SR UTEP 25.94

4 MACK, MYRA FR AUBURN 26.32

5 ADAMS, ALEXIS JR CHARLESTON SO. 26.46

Section 5 of 10

1 MENSAH, IDA SO M.T.S.U. 24.61

2 TATE, CIERA FR TN TECH 25.16

3 JULES, TEANNA SO LIPSCOMB 26.91

MATTHEWS, BRIA SO GA. TECH DNS

BATTLE, DIAMOND SO AUSTIN PEAY DNS

Section 6 of 10

1 CLAY, REGAN FR VANDERBILT 24.89

2 WICKHAM , LISA SO TN TECH 25.64

3 BOLOMBOY, ANNETTE FR UTEP 26.00

4 EPPS, LAUREN FR M.T.S.U. 26.30

5 ARDLEY, SHANTEL SO CHARLESTON SO. 26.52

Section 7 of 10

1 WALKER, LENNEX FR AUSTIN PEAY 25.46 25.456
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#15 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 OSHINBANJO, REBECCA JR UTEP 25.80

3 BAUMAN, MARINICE SR GA. TECH 26.35

4 HARDNETT, ERIN JR VANDERBILT 26.69

5 CALVIN, TIA FR LIPSCOMB 26.70

6 SMITH, DASIA JR GA. TECH 27.65

Section 8 of 10

1 THIESING, AMELIA SO AUSTIN PEAY 26.05

2 EDMONDSON, CAROLINE SO CHARLESTON SO. 26.49

3 BOGLE, JADA FR LIPSCOMB 27.03

4 DIGGS, JOHNA FR UTEP 28.30

5 YOUNG, TAYLOR SO. AL. 28.50

SCOTT, ALLYSHA SR AUSTIN PEAY DNS

Section 9 of 10

1 ANDERSON, TEAUNA FR TN TECH 26.54

2 PIERCE, KAITLYN FR CHARLESTON SO. 27.26

3 BLACK, KAITLYN SO AUSTIN PEAY 27.34

4 HALEY, HOPE FR AUSTIN PEAY 29.06

5 HAMMOND, MADELINE FR GA. TECH 29.57

SERAFINO, BRINA SO M.T.S.U. DNF

Section 10 of 10

1 JOHNSON, ALLANA FR AUSTIN PEAY 27.05

2 HILL-TATE, DENIA FR AUSTIN PEAY 27.67

3 DUNBAR, KAMILLE FR AUSTIN PEAY 27.94

4 BRANDT, MICAELA SO T'VECCA NAZ. 30.63

5 TYSKA, JORDAN FR T'VECCA NAZ. 30.70

6 WALLING, ASHLEY SO T'VECCA NAZ. 32.60

#25 Women's 5000 Meters
W World Indoor 14:18.86 Genzebe Dibaba ETH 2/19/2015 Stockholm,

A American Indoor 14:47.52 Shalane Flanagan Nike 2/7/2009 Boston, MA

C Collegiate Indoor 15:12.22 Emily Sisson Providence 2/28/2015 New York, NY

F Facility 15:55.69 Anne-Marie Blaney U.C.F. 2/10/2017

V Vanderbilt 16:14.30 Liz Anderson 2014

8:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 SANGA, PURITY FR TN TECH 17:29.53

2 HUEBNER, MEGAN SR VANDERBILT 17:39.67

3 KIPAGLAT, EMMACULATE JR AUSTIN PEAY 18:39.45

4 BARNES, TAYLOR FR CHARLESTON SO. 19:15.75

5 MARRIOTT, LINDSEY FR LIPSCOMB 19:30.56

6 FLEMMING, SIERRA SR T'VECCA NAZ. 19:35.87

7 THORNHILL, BETHANY SO CHARLESTON SO. 20:05.64

WOODWARD, SARAH-EMILY SR AUSTIN PEAY DNS

HAMPTON, CAROLINE SR T'VECCA NAZ. NT
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#17 Women's 400 Meters
Section 1-4 @ 3:25pm, Sections 5 @ 11:30am

W World Indoor 49.59 Jamila Kratochvilova TCH 3/7/1982 Milan, Spain

A American Indoor 50.46 Phyllis Francis Oregon 3/15/2014 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 50.46 Phyllis Francis Oregon 3/15/2014 Albuquerque, NM

F Facility 51.77 Daina Harper Arkansas 2/24/2017

V Vanderbilt 52.75 Ryan Tolbert 1996

3:20 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JACKSON, D'AIRIEN JR TN TECH 53.57 1(1)

2 ROBINSON, NAASHA JR TN TECH 53.59 1(2)

3 ASSAFUAH, JOYCELYN JR M.T.S.U. 56.29 2(1)

4 ODIA, LOVETH SR M.T.S.U. 56.39 1(3)

5 HALL, DOMONIQUE SR GA. TECH 56.54 1(4)

6 HENDERSON, ANGELICA SR GA. TECH 56.85 1(5)

7 ROLLE, DRESHANAE JR UTEP 57.05 2(2)

8 TATE, CIERA FR TN TECH 57.96 4(1)

9 BOLOMBOY, ANNETTE FR UTEP 58.44 58.437 3(1)

10 ROBERTS, KHEMANI JR TN TECH 58.44 58.438 2(3)

11 THIESING, AMELIA SO AUSTIN PEAY 58.86 3(2)

12 ADAMS, ALEXIS JR CHARLESTON SO. 59.10 3(3)

13 BARLOW, PAYTON FR BELMONT 59.24 4(2)

14 ADAMS, IMANI SR UTEP 59.79 3(4)

15 QUIGLEY, KATRINA SO BELMONT 1:00.42 4(3)

16 DOERR, ANNELISE JR BELMONT 1:02.41 4(4)

17 ROBINSON, ESHE' JR TN TECH 1:11.22 4(5)

DADZIE, ELIZABETH SR M.T.S.U. DNS 2

HAYDEN, BRIANNA SO GA. TECH DNS 2

SCOTT, ALLYSHA SR AUSTIN PEAY DNS 3

WHITEHURST, ABBIE JR BELMONT DNS 4

HALEY, HOPE FR AUSTIN PEAY NT 5

JOHNSON, ALLANA FR AUSTIN PEAY NT 5

BOGLE, JADA FR LIPSCOMB NT 5

PRUITT, CAROLINE FR BELMONT NT 5

ANDERSON, TEAUNA FR TN TECH NT 5

PIERCE, KAITLYN FR CHARLESTON SO. NT 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 JACKSON, D'AIRIEN JR TN TECH 53.57

2 ROBINSON, NAASHA JR TN TECH 53.59

3 ODIA, LOVETH SR M.T.S.U. 56.39

4 HALL, DOMONIQUE SR GA. TECH 56.54

5 HENDERSON, ANGELICA SR GA. TECH 56.85

Section 2 of 5

1 ASSAFUAH, JOYCELYN JR M.T.S.U. 56.29

2 ROLLE, DRESHANAE JR UTEP 57.05
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#17 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 ROBERTS, KHEMANI JR TN TECH 58.44 58.438

DADZIE, ELIZABETH SR M.T.S.U. DNS

HAYDEN, BRIANNA SO GA. TECH DNS

Section 3 of 5

1 BOLOMBOY, ANNETTE FR UTEP 58.44 58.437

2 THIESING, AMELIA SO AUSTIN PEAY 58.86

3 ADAMS, ALEXIS JR CHARLESTON SO. 59.10

4 ADAMS, IMANI SR UTEP 59.79

SCOTT, ALLYSHA SR AUSTIN PEAY DNS

Section 4 of 5

1 TATE, CIERA FR TN TECH 57.96

2 BARLOW, PAYTON FR BELMONT 59.24

3 QUIGLEY, KATRINA SO BELMONT 1:00.42

4 DOERR, ANNELISE JR BELMONT 1:02.41

5 ROBINSON, ESHE' JR TN TECH 1:11.22

WHITEHURST, ABBIE JR BELMONT DNS

Section 5 of 5

PRUITT, CAROLINE FR BELMONT NT

JOHNSON, ALLANA FR AUSTIN PEAY NT

BOGLE, JADA FR LIPSCOMB NT

HALEY, HOPE FR AUSTIN PEAY NT

ANDERSON, TEAUNA FR TN TECH NT

PIERCE, KAITLYN FR CHARLESTON SO. NT

#19 Women's 800 Meters
Section 1-3 @ 3:55pm

W World Indoor 1:55.82 Jolanda Ceplak SLO 3/3/2002 Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 1:58.71 Nicole Teter Nike Farm Team 3/2/2002 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 2:00.69 Jazmine Fray Texas A&M 2/11/2017 Clemson, SC

F Facility 2:02.62 Jazmine Fray TX A&M 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 2:04.24 Courtney Clayton 2017

3:50 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 EGBENIYI, ABIKE JR M.T.S.U. 2:05.80 1(1)

2 ABU, AGNES SR M.T.S.U. 2:06.58 1(2)

3 EDOBI, JENNIFER SR VANDERBILT 2:09.18 1(3)

4 SCHULTE, BECCA SO VANDERBILT 2:11.41 1(4)

5 MCQUILKIN-BELL, CAITLIN SO FLORIDA 2:13.36 1(5)

6 RENNICK , MICAYLA SR TN TECH 2:14.65 1(6)

7 STREMLER, MADISON JR TN TECH 2:17.97 1(7)

8 PERRY, LAUREN JR FLORIDA 2:22.83 1(8)

9 BOONE, KATHERINE JR AUBURN 2:25.62 2(1)

10 SHELL, KELEAH FR AUSTIN PEAY 2:26.07 2(2)

11 SPRINGER, DANIELLE JR AUBURN 2:27.32 2(3)

12 WHITE, DESTINY FR UTEP 2:27.57 2(4)

13 DANIEL, CAROLINE FR BELMONT 2:27.92 2(5)

14 COOPER, ANNA SR TN TECH 2:29.26 2(6)
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#19 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
3:50 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
15 KIBIWOTT, SHARON SO M.T.S.U. 2:29.47 2(7)

16 WILSON, SOPHIA FR AUSTIN PEAY 2:33.82 2(8)

17 ARRICK, ANNA FR BELMONT 2:34.06 2(9)

18 ENDRES, ALURA FR AUSTIN PEAY 2:39.71 2(10)

19 MCGOWAN, COURTNEY FR TN TECH 2:40.74 2(11)

20 MCMILLAN, CLARA JR T'VECCA NAZ. 2:42.20 2(12)

ABDULLAH-MUHAMMAD, QETUWRAH SR M.T.S.U. DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 EGBENIYI, ABIKE JR M.T.S.U. 2:05.80

2 ABU, AGNES SR M.T.S.U. 2:06.58

3 EDOBI, JENNIFER SR VANDERBILT 2:09.18

4 SCHULTE, BECCA SO VANDERBILT 2:11.41

5 MCQUILKIN-BELL, CAITLIN SO FLORIDA 2:13.36

6 RENNICK , MICAYLA SR TN TECH 2:14.65

7 STREMLER, MADISON JR TN TECH 2:17.97

8 PERRY, LAUREN JR FLORIDA 2:22.83

Section 2 of 2

1 BOONE, KATHERINE JR AUBURN 2:25.62

2 SHELL, KELEAH FR AUSTIN PEAY 2:26.07

3 SPRINGER, DANIELLE JR AUBURN 2:27.32

4 WHITE, DESTINY FR UTEP 2:27.57

5 DANIEL, CAROLINE FR BELMONT 2:27.92

6 COOPER, ANNA SR TN TECH 2:29.26

7 KIBIWOTT, SHARON SO M.T.S.U. 2:29.47

8 WILSON, SOPHIA FR AUSTIN PEAY 2:33.82

9 ARRICK, ANNA FR BELMONT 2:34.06

10 ENDRES, ALURA FR AUSTIN PEAY 2:39.71

11 MCGOWAN, COURTNEY FR TN TECH 2:40.74

12 MCMILLAN, CLARA JR T'VECCA NAZ. 2:42.20

ABDULLAH-MUHAMMAD, QETUWRAH SR M.T.S.U. DNS

#22 Women's 1 Mile Run
Section 1-2 @ 2:20pm, Section 3 at 11:00am

W World Indoor 4:13.31 Genzebe Dibaba ETH 2/17/2016 Stockholm, SWE

A American Indoor 4:20.0h Mary Slaney Athletics West 2/19/1982 San Diego, CA

C Collegiate Indoor 4:25.91 Jenny Barringer Colorado 2/28/2009 College Station,

F Facility 4:35.83 Chelsea Sodaro Saucony/ FE 1/30/2016

V Vanderbilt 4:39.96 Sara Barron 2/12/2016

2:20 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 KOECH, LILIAN SR UTEP 4:45.62 1(1)

2 RENNICK , MICAYLA SR TN TECH 4:48.99 1(2)

3 CLAYTON, COURTNEY SR VANDERBILT 4:50.24 1(3)

COMMODORE INVITATIONAL  2018
Nashville, TN
Rec. Center/ Indoor Track Facility
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: Vanderbilt University
1/12/2018 - 1/13/2018

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Steven Keith
Meet Referee:
Mike Ham
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/13/2018 5:25 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 25



#22 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
2:20 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
4 DERRY, KENDALL SO VANDERBILT 4:55.61 1(4)

5 BUSTAMANTE, REAGAN SO VANDERBILT 4:56.68 1(5)

6 WEEMS, PRESLEY SO AUBURN 4:57.88 1(6)

7 FEGANS, NICOLE FR GA. TECH 4:58.02 1(7)

8 DONNELLY, BETH SO UNATTACHED 4:59.01 1(8)

9 RUSSELL, GEORGINA SR CHARLESTON SO. 4:59.54 1(9)

10 GOLLNICK, HAILEY SR GA. TECH 5:00.27 1(10)

11 GALARZA, LIZ FR GA. TECH 5:01.91 1(11)

12 WEEMS, KIERA SR BELMONT 5:03.72 2(1)

13 CHEPKOSGEI, CAROLYNE FR UTEP 5:04.26 1(12)

14 HUTTON, GINGER JR VANDERBILT 5:04.83 2(2)

15 ANDERSON, REAGAN SR VANDERBILT 5:05.00 2(3)

16 STRUCK, MAILIN SO VANDERBILT 5:05.39 2(4)

17 FLYNT, LAUREN FR LIPSCOMB 5:05.48 2(5)

18 HERNDON, HANA FR GA. TECH 5:05.89 2(6)

19 HULL, MORGAN FR FLORIDA 5:08.55 2(7)

20 KING, JESSICA SR BELMONT 5:12.21 2(8)

21 BREEDING, KACIE SO VANDERBILT 5:12.49 2(9)

22 PATTERSON, MADDOX SO FLORIDA 5:14.22 2(10)

23 GRISBAUM, DEVON JR VANDERBILT 5:18.81 3(1)

24 NASER, COURTNEY SR GA. TECH 5:19.45 3(2)

25 LOSITO, CLARE JR LIPSCOMB 5:20.72 2(11)

26 KIMINSKI, KAILEE SO. AL. 5:23.36 3(3)

27 REPASY, MARIE FR GA. TECH 5:23.56 3(4)

28 YOUNG, MALLORY JR BELMONT 5:27.95 3(5)

29 SCHUYLER, KAILEY SO LIPSCOMB 5:30.03 3(6)

30 SHELL, KELEAH FR AUSTIN PEAY 5:38.63 3(7)

31 YOUNG, PEYTON FR T'VECCA NAZ. 5:39.73 3(8)

32 BERGERON, CHANDLER FR LIPSCOMB 5:46.78 3(9)

33 PERNA, FRANKIE SO LIPSCOMB 6:18.29 3(10)

34 SMITH, ERIN FR T'VECCA NAZ. 6:19.32 3(11)

PASCOE, JESSICA FR FLORIDA DNS 1

KIGEN, RACHEL JR M.T.S.U. DNS 2

JELAGAT, JULIA SO M.T.S.U. DNS 2

KIBIWOTT, SHARON SO M.T.S.U. DNS 3

LAHEY, GRACE FR LIPSCOMB DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 KOECH, LILIAN SR UTEP 4:45.62

2 RENNICK , MICAYLA SR TN TECH 4:48.99

3 CLAYTON, COURTNEY SR VANDERBILT 4:50.24

4 DERRY, KENDALL SO VANDERBILT 4:55.61

5 BUSTAMANTE, REAGAN SO VANDERBILT 4:56.68

COMMODORE INVITATIONAL  2018
Nashville, TN
Rec. Center/ Indoor Track Facility
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: Vanderbilt University
1/12/2018 - 1/13/2018

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Steven Keith
Meet Referee:
Mike Ham
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/13/2018 5:25 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 26



#22 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 WEEMS, PRESLEY SO AUBURN 4:57.88

7 FEGANS, NICOLE FR GA. TECH 4:58.02

8 DONNELLY, BETH SO UNATTACHED 4:59.01

9 RUSSELL, GEORGINA SR CHARLESTON SO. 4:59.54

10 GOLLNICK, HAILEY SR GA. TECH 5:00.27

11 GALARZA, LIZ FR GA. TECH 5:01.91

12 CHEPKOSGEI, CAROLYNE FR UTEP 5:04.26

PASCOE, JESSICA FR FLORIDA DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 WEEMS, KIERA SR BELMONT 5:03.72

2 HUTTON, GINGER JR VANDERBILT 5:04.83

3 ANDERSON, REAGAN SR VANDERBILT 5:05.00

4 STRUCK, MAILIN SO VANDERBILT 5:05.39

5 FLYNT, LAUREN FR LIPSCOMB 5:05.48

6 HERNDON, HANA FR GA. TECH 5:05.89

7 HULL, MORGAN FR FLORIDA 5:08.55

8 KING, JESSICA SR BELMONT 5:12.21

9 BREEDING, KACIE SO VANDERBILT 5:12.49

10 PATTERSON, MADDOX SO FLORIDA 5:14.22

11 LOSITO, CLARE JR LIPSCOMB 5:20.72

KIGEN, RACHEL JR M.T.S.U. DNS

JELAGAT, JULIA SO M.T.S.U. DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 GRISBAUM, DEVON JR VANDERBILT 5:18.81

2 NASER, COURTNEY SR GA. TECH 5:19.45

3 KIMINSKI, KAILEE SO. AL. 5:23.36

4 REPASY, MARIE FR GA. TECH 5:23.56

5 YOUNG, MALLORY JR BELMONT 5:27.95

6 SCHUYLER, KAILEY SO LIPSCOMB 5:30.03

7 SHELL, KELEAH FR AUSTIN PEAY 5:38.63

8 YOUNG, PEYTON FR T'VECCA NAZ. 5:39.73

9 BERGERON, CHANDLER FR LIPSCOMB 5:46.78

10 PERNA, FRANKIE SO LIPSCOMB 6:18.29

11 SMITH, ERIN FR T'VECCA NAZ. 6:19.32

KIBIWOTT, SHARON SO M.T.S.U. DNS

LAHEY, GRACE FR LIPSCOMB DNS

#23 Women's 3000 Meters
Section 1 @ 4:25pm. Section 2-3 @ 10:00 am

W World Indoor 8:23.72 Meseret Defar ETH 2/3/2007 Stuttgart,

A American Indoor 8:33.25 Shalane Flanagan Nike 1/27/2007 Boston, MA

C Collegiate Indoor 8:42.03 Jenny Barringer Colorado 2/14/2009 College Station,

F Facility 8:57.78 Lauren Paquette Breakaway RT 2/12/2016

V Vanderbilt 9:21.05 Liz Anderson 2014

4:20 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 KOECH, WINNY JR UTEP 9:47.18 1(1)
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#23 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
4:20 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
2 FRITZ, JULIA JR LIPSCOMB 9:48.89 2(1)

3 CHERUIYOT, LINDA SO UTEP 9:57.41 1(2)

4 RUIZ, AMY JR GA. TECH 9:58.07 1(3)

5 LARSON, SALLY UNATTACHED 9:59.81 1(4)

6 MORTIMER, GILLIAN FR VANDERBILT 10:03.48 1(5)

7 MORGAN, ANNA GRACE FR VANDERBILT 10:06.71 1(6)

8 KIGEN, RACHEL JR M.T.S.U. 10:07.51 1(7)

9 MWANGI, SARAH FR UTEP 10:10.88 1(8)

10 WHITE, ALI FR BELMONT 10:14.61 2(2)

11 SCHARDT, KORTNEY SO BELMONT 10:14.67 2(3)

12 HAUSMAN, HALLE FR BELMONT 10:14.72 2(4)

13 ANDERSON, HALEY JR GA. TECH 10:16.49 1(9)

14 KIPCHUMBA, GLADYS SO M.T.S.U. 10:17.20 2(5)

15 SPERRY, KATIE SR LIPSCOMB 10:19.08 2(6)

16 MILLENAAR, CAROLIEN SO. AL. 10:23.60 1(10)

17 OWENS, HANNAH JR LIPSCOMB 10:31.98 2(7)

18 CHEESEMAN, CLAIRE FR BELMONT 10:33.91 2(8)

19 LAX, SIERRA SO BELMONT 10:41.16 3(1)

20 VAN DER MERWE, NICOLE SO. AL. 10:44.47 1(11)

21 SMITH, CORRIE FR GA. TECH 10:48.13 3(2)

22 FLOOD, ELLEN SO GA. TECH 10:49.03 2(9)

23 DENEMARK, LAUREN SO BELMONT 10:58.50 3(3)

24 YATAURO, GABRIELLE SR BELMONT 11:02.23 3(4)

25 DENTON, HANNAH SR BELMONT 11:06.32 2(10)

26 SOPER, LYDIA SO T'VECCA NAZ. 11:10.36 3(5)

27 SHARP, GILLIANNE SO. AL. 11:14.05 3(6)

28 MARCH, DANIELLE JR T'VECCA NAZ. 11:22.49 3(7)

29 BRAUER, MARIA SO BELMONT 11:27.66 2(11)

30 HOLLAND, BRIANNE JR LIPSCOMB 11:30.52 3(8)

31 MANOOGIAN, PARI FR LIPSCOMB 11:42.32 3(9)

32 COMPTON, KRISTEN SO T'VECCA NAZ. 12:00.14 3(10)

33 WOODWARD, SARAH-EMILY SR AUSTIN PEAY 12:14.47 3(11)

GANT, ERIN SR GA. TECH DNS 2

YATAURO, ALEXA SR BELMONT DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 KOECH, WINNY JR UTEP 9:47.18

2 CHERUIYOT, LINDA SO UTEP 9:57.41

3 RUIZ, AMY JR GA. TECH 9:58.07

4 LARSON, SALLY UNATTACHED 9:59.81

5 MORTIMER, GILLIAN FR VANDERBILT 10:03.48

6 MORGAN, ANNA GRACE FR VANDERBILT 10:06.71

7 KIGEN, RACHEL JR M.T.S.U. 10:07.51
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#23 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
8 MWANGI, SARAH FR UTEP 10:10.88

9 ANDERSON, HALEY JR GA. TECH 10:16.49

10 MILLENAAR, CAROLIEN SO. AL. 10:23.60

11 VAN DER MERWE, NICOLE SO. AL. 10:44.47

Section 2 of 3

1 FRITZ, JULIA JR LIPSCOMB 9:48.89

2 WHITE, ALI FR BELMONT 10:14.61

3 SCHARDT, KORTNEY SO BELMONT 10:14.67

4 HAUSMAN, HALLE FR BELMONT 10:14.72

5 KIPCHUMBA, GLADYS SO M.T.S.U. 10:17.20

6 SPERRY, KATIE SR LIPSCOMB 10:19.08

7 OWENS, HANNAH JR LIPSCOMB 10:31.98

8 CHEESEMAN, CLAIRE FR BELMONT 10:33.91

9 FLOOD, ELLEN SO GA. TECH 10:49.03

10 DENTON, HANNAH SR BELMONT 11:06.32

11 BRAUER, MARIA SO BELMONT 11:27.66

GANT, ERIN SR GA. TECH DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 LAX, SIERRA SO BELMONT 10:41.16

2 SMITH, CORRIE FR GA. TECH 10:48.13

3 DENEMARK, LAUREN SO BELMONT 10:58.50

4 YATAURO, GABRIELLE SR BELMONT 11:02.23

5 SOPER, LYDIA SO T'VECCA NAZ. 11:10.36

6 SHARP, GILLIANNE SO. AL. 11:14.05

7 MARCH, DANIELLE JR T'VECCA NAZ. 11:22.49

8 HOLLAND, BRIANNE JR LIPSCOMB 11:30.52

9 MANOOGIAN, PARI FR LIPSCOMB 11:42.32

10 COMPTON, KRISTEN SO T'VECCA NAZ. 12:00.14

11 WOODWARD, SARAH-EMILY SR AUSTIN PEAY 12:14.47

YATAURO, ALEXA SR BELMONT DNS

#28 Women's 60m Hurdles
W World Indoor 7.68 Susanna Kallur SWE 2/10/2008 Karlsruhe, GER

A American Indoor 7.72 Lolo Jones Asics 3/13/2010 Doha, Qatar

C Collegiate Indoor 7.78 Brianna Rollins Clemson 1/12/2013 Clemson, SC

F Facility 7.99 Sharika Nelvis adidas 1/30/2016

V Vanderbilt 8.37 Amanda Mullins Hall 2004

2:55 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 WILLIAMS, JEANINE JR GA. TECH V 8.18

2 COLLINS, KENYA SR UNATTACHED V 8.35

3 STEWART, RAVEN SR GA. TECH 8.44

4 DADZIE, ELIZABETH SR M.T.S.U. 8.68

5 OSHINBANJO, REBECCA JR UTEP 8.70

6 LEONCE , SHARNIQUE SR TN TECH 8.71

7 WALKER, LENNEX FR AUSTIN PEAY 8.72
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#28 Women's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
2:55 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
8 BAUMAN, MARINICE SR GA. TECH 8.88

1:00 PM (Day 2):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WILLIAMS, JEANINE JR GA. TECH V 8.27Q 4(1)

2 COLLINS, KENYA SR UNATTACHED 8.39Q 3(1)

3 STEWART, RAVEN SR GA. TECH 8.46Q 2(1)

4 DADZIE, ELIZABETH SR M.T.S.U. 8.77q 3(2)

5 OSHINBANJO, REBECCA JR UTEP 8.82Q 1(1)

6 BAUMAN, MARINICE SR GA. TECH 8.87q 1(2)

7 WALKER, LENNEX FR AUSTIN PEAY 8.91q 8.904 1(3)

8 LEONCE , SHARNIQUE SR TN TECH 8.91q 8.907 2(2)

9 TROUGHT, DANIELLE SO UTEP 8.91 8.910 1(4)

10 EPPS, LAUREN FR M.T.S.U. 9.08 3(3)

11 TABB,  JAZMYNE SO. AL. 9.14 2(3)

12 DAMES, TAYLOR SO. AL. 9.16 1(5)

13 ROBERTS, KHEMANI JR TN TECH 9.20 2(4)

14 EDMONDSON, CAROLINE SO CHARLESTON SO. 9.23 3(4)

15 HARRIS, DARNESHA FR SO. AL. 9.31 1(6)

16 ARDLEY, SHANTEL SO CHARLESTON SO. 9.33 2(5)

17 SWAN, OLIVIA SO. AL. 9.35 3(5)

18 DUNBAR, KAMILLE FR AUSTIN PEAY 9.42 4(2)

19 HILL-TATE, DENIA FR AUSTIN PEAY 9.50 3(6)

20 BLACK, KAITLYN SO AUSTIN PEAY 9.53 4(3)

21 ROBINSON, ESHE' JR TN TECH 9.64 4(4)

22 GIBSON, VICTORIA SO CHARLESTON SO. 9.66 3(7)

23 YOUNG, TAYLOR SO. AL. 10.23 2(6)

24 BURDGE, SYDNEY SO T'VECCA NAZ. 11.98 4(5)

ABDULLAH-MUHAMMAD, QETUWRAH SR M.T.S.U. DNS 2

MATTHEWS, BRIA SO GA. TECH DNS 4

FORBES, EBONY FR GA. TECH DNS 4

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4

1 OSHINBANJO, REBECCA JR UTEP 8.82Q

2 BAUMAN, MARINICE SR GA. TECH 8.87q

3 WALKER, LENNEX FR AUSTIN PEAY 8.91q 8.904

4 TROUGHT, DANIELLE SO UTEP 8.91 8.910

5 DAMES, TAYLOR SO. AL. 9.16

6 HARRIS, DARNESHA FR SO. AL. 9.31

Heat 2 of 4
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#28 Women's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 STEWART, RAVEN SR GA. TECH 8.46Q

2 LEONCE , SHARNIQUE SR TN TECH 8.91q 8.907

3 TABB,  JAZMYNE SO. AL. 9.14

4 ROBERTS, KHEMANI JR TN TECH 9.20

5 ARDLEY, SHANTEL SO CHARLESTON SO. 9.33

6 YOUNG, TAYLOR SO. AL. 10.23

ABDULLAH-MUHAMMAD, QETUWRAH SR M.T.S.U. DNS

Heat 3 of 4

1 COLLINS, KENYA SR UNATTACHED 8.39Q

2 DADZIE, ELIZABETH SR M.T.S.U. 8.77q

3 EPPS, LAUREN FR M.T.S.U. 9.08

4 EDMONDSON, CAROLINE SO CHARLESTON SO. 9.23

5 SWAN, OLIVIA SO. AL. 9.35

6 HILL-TATE, DENIA FR AUSTIN PEAY 9.50

7 GIBSON, VICTORIA SO CHARLESTON SO. 9.66

Heat 4 of 4

1 WILLIAMS, JEANINE JR GA. TECH V 8.27Q

2 DUNBAR, KAMILLE FR AUSTIN PEAY 9.42

3 BLACK, KAITLYN SO AUSTIN PEAY 9.53

4 ROBINSON, ESHE' JR TN TECH 9.64

5 BURDGE, SYDNEY SO T'VECCA NAZ. 11.98

MATTHEWS, BRIA SO GA. TECH DNS

FORBES, EBONY FR GA. TECH DNS

#30 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
W World Indoor 3:23.37  Gushchina, Kotlyarova, Zaytseva, RUS 1/28/2006 Glasgow,

A American Indoor 3:24.83  Hastings, Atkins, McCorory, Tate U.S.A. 3/9/2014 Sopot, POL

C Collegiate Indoor 3:27.03 Pettigrew, Iuel, Hill, Ellis So. California 3/11/2017 College Station,

F Facility 3:31.50 Kymber Payne, Jada Martin, Rachel L.S.U. 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 3:36.73 McIntosh, Helberg, Baskin, Talbert 1998

4:45 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 M.T.S.U. (A) 3:39.98 2(1)

2 VANDERBILT (A) 3:43.22 2(2)

3 TN TECH (A) 3:43.43 2(3)

4 UTEP (A) 3:47.50 2(4)

5 AUBURN (A) 3:51.15 2(5)

6 M.T.S.U. (B) 3:56.10 1(1)

7 SO. AL. (A) 3:58.71 1(2)

8 AUSTIN PEAY (A) 4:04.71 1(3)

9 TN TECH (B) 4:16.73 1(4)

BELMONT (A) DNS 1

AUSTIN PEAY (B) DNS 1

GA. TECH (A) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
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#30 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 M.T.S.U. (B) 3:56.10

2 SO. AL. (A) 3:58.71

3 AUSTIN PEAY (A) 4:04.71

4 TN TECH (B) 4:16.73

BELMONT (A) DNS

AUSTIN PEAY (B) DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 M.T.S.U. (A) 3:39.98

2 VANDERBILT (A) 3:43.22

3 TN TECH (A) 3:43.43

4 UTEP (A) 3:47.50

5 AUBURN (A) 3:51.15

GA. TECH (A) DNS

#52 Women's 4000m DMR
1200/ 400/800/1600 order

W World Indoor 10:40.31 Coburn, McLaughlin, Martinez, Simpson U.S.A. 1/28/2017 Roxbury Crossing,

A American Indoor 10:40.31 Coburn, McLaughlin, Martinez, Simpson U.S.A. 1/28/2017 Roxbury Crossing,

C Collegiate Indoor 10:48.77 Burdon, Horsley, Rogers, Rainsberger Oregon 1/27/2017 New York, NY

F Facility 11:09.18 Rhianwedd Price, Alon Lewis, Ffion Mississippi St. 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 11:19.34 Clayton, Edobi, Carpenter, Barron 2015

8:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Note
1 GA. TECH (B) 12:08.64

2 GA. TECH (A) 12:20.79

3 FLORIDA (A) 12:21.50

4 LIPSCOMB (A) 12:43.00

#2 Women's High Jump
Progression- 1.53, 1.58, 1.63, 1.68, 1.73, 1.78, 1.81, 1.84, 1.87

W World Indoor 2.08m Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 2/4/2006 Arnstadt,

A American Indoor 2.02m Chaunté Lowe Nike 2/26/2012 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Destinee Hooker Texas 3/19/2009 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Akela Jones Kansas State 3/11/2016 Birmingham, AL

F Facility 1.87m Saniel Atkinson Unattached 1/23/2014

F Facility 1.87m Madeline Fagan Georgia 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 1.83m Josie Hahn 2004

V Vanderbilt 1.83m Brionne Williams 2013

4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68 1.73

1 SWAN, OLIVIA SO. AL. 1.68m 5' 6" PPP O O O XXX

2 ABDULLAH-MUHAMMAD, QET SR M.T.S.U. 1.63m 5' 41 /4 PPP PPP O XXX

2 DANIEL, SKYLER JR AUBURN 1.63m 5' 41 /4 PPP PPP O XXX

4 LAWRENCE, CAROLINE FR AUBURN 1.63m 5' 41 /4 PPP XXO O XXX

5 MOKRASOVA, LUCIA SR UTEP 1.58m 5' 21 /4 PPP O XXX
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#2 Women's High Jump (cont'd)
4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68 1.73

5 DADZIE, ELIZABETH SR M.T.S.U. 1.58m 5' 21 /4 PPP O XXX

5 DAMES, TAYLOR SO. AL. 1.58m 5' 21 /4 PPP O XXX

8 EDMONDSON, CAROLINE SO CHARLESTO 1.58m 5' 21 /4 O XO XXX

8 LEONCE , SHARNIQUE SR TN TECH 1.58m 5' 21 /4 O XO XXX

10 MORLEY, JEANETTE FR BELMONT 1.58m 5' 21 /4 O XXO XXX

10 HILL-TATE, DENIA FR AUSTIN PEA 1.58m 5' 21 /4 O XXO XXX

12 MOORHOUSE, HANNAH BETH JR BELMONT 1.58m 5' 21 /4 XO XXO XXX

13 HAMMOND, MADELINE FR GA. TECH 1.53m 5' 01 /4 O XXX

13 DRUMMOND, NASCOTTISHA JR TN TECH 1.53m 5' 01 /4 O XXX

BRADLEY, MORGAN FR AUSTIN PEA DNS

ROBERTS, KHEMANI JR TN TECH DNS

#4 Women's Pole Vault
Progression- 3.40, 3.55, 3.70, 3.83, 3.95, 4.05, 4.15, 4.25, 4.30, 4.35

W World Indoor 5.03m Jenn Shur USA 1/30/2016 Brockport, NY,

A American Indoor 5.03m Jenn Suhr adidas 1/30/2016 Brockport, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 4.75m Demi Payne Stephen F. Austin 1/24/2015 Albuquerque, NM

F Facility 4.57m Alexis Weeks Arkansas 2/24/2017

F Facility 4.57m Victoria Weeks Arkansas 2/24/2017

V Vanderbilt 4.25m Sarah Bell 2017

12:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.40 3.55 3.70 3.83 3.95 4.05

1 MCDONALD, ALINA KMR ATH. 3.95m 12' 111 /2 PPP PPP O O O XXX

2 LOFSTEAD, CALEIGH SO VANDERBIL 3.95m 12' 111 /2 PPP XXO O XO O XXX

3 DENK, KRISTEN SO VANDERBIL 3.95m 12' 111 /2 PPP PPP O O XXO XXX

4 AMATO, SAVANAH JR AUSTIN PEA 3.83m 12' 63 /4 PPP PPP XO O XXX

5 FRIZ, JORDAN SO. AL. 3.83m 12' 63 /4 PPP PPP O XXO XXX

6 JAMES, MEGAN SO. AL. 3.70m 12' 11 /2 PPP O O XXX

6 BELL, SARAH SR VANDERBIL 3.70m 12' 11 /2 PPP PPP O XXX

8 NOVIKOVA, KSENIA SR GA. TECH 3.70m 12' 11 /2 O XXO O XXX

9 OLLINGER, MARGARET SO VANDERBIL 3.70m 12' 11 /2 PPP O XXO XXX

10 DRESSLER, CAITLYN SO. AL. 3.55m 11' 73 /4 PPP O XXX

11 HIGHTOWER, ANNA JR GA. TECH 3.55m 11' 73 /4 XXO O XXX

12 ROSCH, GRETCHEN SR AUSTIN PEA 3.55m 11' 73 /4 O XXO XXX

13 BRADLEY, MORGAN FR AUSTIN PEA 3.40m 11' 13 /4 O XXX

13 HIX, DASCHA JR AUSTIN PEA 3.40m 11' 13 /4 O XXX

HOWIE, SAVANNAH SO. AL. NH XXX

THUMMEL, JORDAN FR UTEP NH XXX

ENDERLE, MADELIN SR LIPSCOMB NH
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#6 Women's Long Jump
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts

W World Indoor 7.37m Heike Drechsler GDR 2/13/1988 Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 7.23m Brittney Reese Nike 3/11/2012 Istanbul, TUR

C Collegiate Indoor 6.91m Goulbourne/ Gipson Auburn/ T.C.U. 2/23/2002 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 6.82m Sha'Keela Saunders Kentucky 2/24/2017

V Vanderbilt 5.99m Ryan Tolbert 1996

4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HAND, JAKAYLA SR AUBURN 5.83m 19' 11 /2 4.13 (+0.0) 5.26 (+0.0) 5.66 (+0.0) FOUL 5.83 (+0.0) 5.53 (+0.0)

2 GRIFFIN, ELYSA SO. AL. 5.83m 19' 11 /2 5.45 (+0.0) 5.60 (+0.0) 5.83 (+0.0) 5.27 (+0.0) FOUL PASS

3 DADZIE, ELIZABETH SR M.T.S.U. 5.71m 18' 9" FOUL 5.71 (+0.0) 5.70 (+0.0) FOUL 5.53 (+0.0) FOUL

4 ABDULLAH-MUHAMMAD, QET SR M.T.S.U. 5.70m 18' 81 /2 FOUL 5.34 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 5.57 (+0.0) 5.70 (+0.0)

5 MATTHEWS, BRIA SO GA. TECH 5.51m 18' 1" 5.51 (+0.0) PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS

6 ROBERTS, KHEMANI JR TN TECH 5.50m 18' 01 /2 4.95 (+0.0) 5.50 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 5.23 (+0.0) 5.36 (+0.0)

7 STEWART, RAVEN SR GA. TECH 5.47m 17' 111 /2 5.47 (+0.0) 5.25 (+0.0) FOUL PASS PASS PASS

8 FALCO, SOPHIA FR VANDERBIL 5.45m 17' 103 /4 5.45 (+0.0) 5.22 (+0.0) 5.32 (+0.0) 5.37 (+0.0) 5.22 (+0.0) FOUL

9 HILLMAN, DEJA SR AUBURN 5.29m 17' 41 /4 FOUL 5.24 (+0.0) 5.24 (+0.0) FOUL 5.29 (+0.0) FOUL

10 SMITH, DASIA JR GA. TECH 5.20m 17' 03 /4 5.11 (+0.0) FOUL 5.20 (+0.0)

11 GIBSON, VICTORIA SO CHARLESTO 4.84m 15' 101 /2 4.84 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

12 HILL-TATE, DENIA FR AUSTIN PEA 4.75m 15' 7" 4.75 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

13 ROBINSON, ESHE' JR TN TECH 4.39m 14' 5" 4.39 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

14 BURDGE, SYDNEY SO T'VECCA NA 4.23m 13' 101 /2 4.23 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

15 HERRING, KELSEY KAY FR BELMONT 4.03m 13' 23 /4 4.03 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

YOUNG, TAYLOR SO. AL. DNS

#7 Women's Triple Jump
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts

W World Indoor 15.36m Tatyana Lebedeva RUS 3/6/2004 Budapest,

A American Indoor 14.32m Keturah Orji Georgia 2/25/2017 Nashville, TN

C Collegiate Indoor 14.32m Keturah Orji Georgia 2/25/2017 Nashville, TN

F Facility 14.32m Keturah Orji Georgia 2/25/2017

V Vanderbilt 13.54m Simone Charley 2017

1:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HAND, JAKAYLA SR AUBURN 12.52m 41' 1" 11.97 (+0.0) 9.77 (+0.0) 12.11 (+0.0) FOUL 12.25 (+0.0) 12.52 (+0.0)

2 LEE, TANASIA UNATTACHE 12.38m 40' 71 /2 11.85 (+0.0) 12.06 (+0.0) 12.04 (+0.0) 12.04 (+0.0) 12.15 (+0.0) 12.38 (+0.0)

3 HILLMAN, DEJA SR AUBURN 11.93m 39' 13 /4 11.93 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 11.68 (+0.0) 11.68 (+0.0) 11.91 (+0.0)

4 DAMJANOVIC, TAMARA FR CHARLESTO 11.45m 37' 63 /4 10.86 (+0.0) 11.37 (+0.0) 10.95 (+0.0) 10.93 (+0.0) 11.45 (+0.0) 11.32 (+0.0)

5 YOUNG, TAYLOR SO. AL. 11.32m 37' 13 /4 FOUL 11.32 (+0.0) FOUL 11.25 (+0.0) FOUL PASS

6 TABB,  JAZMYNE SO. AL. 10.88m 35' 81 /2 10.88 (+0.0) 10.67 (+0.0) 10.33 (+0.0) 9.82 (+0.0) 10.39 (+0.0) 10.86 (+0.0)

7 GIBSON, VICTORIA SO CHARLESTO 10.79m 35' 5" 10.68 (+0.0) 10.52 (+0.0) 10.36 (+0.0) 10.79 (+0.0) 9.66 (+0.0) 10.40 (+0.0)

8 WALKER, LENNEX FR AUSTIN PEA 10.54m 34' 7" 10.04 (+0.0) 10.23 (+0.0) 10.54 (+0.0) PASS 10.38 (+0.0) FOUL

9 HARRIS, DARNESHA FR SO. AL. 10.41m 34' 2" 10.08 (+0.0) 10.41 (+0.0) 10.28 (+0.0) 10.15 (+0.0) 10.37 (+0.0) 10.21 (+0.0)

DRUMMOND, NASCOTTISHA JR TN TECH DNS

SMITH, DASIA JR GA. TECH DNS
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#10 Women's Shot Put
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts

W World Indoor 22.50m Helena Fibingerova TCH 2/19/1977 Jablonec, TCH

A American Indoor 20.21m Michelle Carter Nike 3/19/2016 Portland, OR

C Collegiate Indoor 19.56m Raven Saunders Ole Miss 3/10/2017 College Station,

F Facility 19.10m Raven Saunders Ole Miss 1/14/2017

V Vanderbilt 16.16m Leslie Vidmar 1998

11:00 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 MCKINLEY, TORI FR AUBURN 14.90m 48' 11" FOUL 14.90 (+0.0) FOUL 14.19 (+0.0) FOUL 14.64 (+0.0) 2(1)

2 SMIT, ANGELINE FR SO. AL. 14.09m 46' 3" 12.71 (+0.0) 12.71 (+0.0) 13.62 (+0.0) 13.83 (+0.0) FOUL 14.09 (+0.0) 2(2)

3 FLUKER, AUTAVIA SO. AL. 13.87m 45' 61 /4 13.55 (+0.0) 13.42 (+0.0) 13.87 (+0.0) 13.58 (+0.0) FOUL 13.51 (+0.0) 2(3)

4 HAWKINS, ESHERIKA FR SO. AL. 13.20m 43' 4" 12.99 (+0.0) 12.96 (+0.0) 13.20 (+0.0) 12.54 (+0.0) 13.08 (+0.0) 12.68 (+0.0) 2(4)

5 MUZARIC, IVANA JR AUBURN 12.75m 41' 101 /4 12.75 (+0.0) FOUL 12.45 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(5)

6 HIBBARD, KARLY JR BELMONT 12.36m 40' 7" 12.36 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 12.22 (+0.0) 2(6)

7 CHENAULT, CIERRA SO UTEP 12.23m 40' 13 /4 10.06 (+0.0) 10.86 (+0.0) 11.21 (+0.0) 12.23 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(7)

8 FOREMAN, ALEXUS SO CHARLESTO 12.10m 39' 83 /4 12.05 (+0.0) FOUL 11.84 (+0.0) 11.80 (+0.0) 12.10 (+0.0) FOUL 2(8)

9 MCCOY, MADISON SO CHARLESTO 11.37m 37' 4" 11.37 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1(1)

10 WILLIAMS, MILAN SO CHARLESTO 11.14m 36' 63 /4 10.52 (+0.0) 11.14 (+0.0) 11.14 (+0.0) 2(9)

11 REID, TAYLOR FR T'VECCA NA 11.10m 36' 51 /4 11.08 (+0.0) FOUL 11.10 (+0.0) 1(2)

12 ROBERTS, KHEMANI JR TN TECH 10.80m 35' 51 /2 10.80 (+0.0) FOUL 10.09 (+0.0) 1(3)

13 ROBINSON, ESHE' JR TN TECH 9.23m 30' 33 /4 7.80 (+0.0) 9.23 (+0.0) 9.22 (+0.0) 1(4)

14 HERRING, KELSEY KAY FR BELMONT 8.46m 27' 91 /4 8.26 (+0.0) 8.46 (+0.0) 7.73 (+0.0) 1(5)

15 ABDULLAH-MUHAMMAD, QET SR M.T.S.U. 8.45m 27' 9" 8.27 (+0.0) 8.45 (+0.0) 8.32 (+0.0) 1(6)

16 PHILLIPS, JASMEEN FR M.T.S.U. 8.30m 27' 3" 8.30 (+0.0) 8.18 (+0.0) 7.98 (+0.0) 1(7)

17 BRANDON, DASHIA SO T'VECCA NA 6.51m 21' 41 /2 FOUL 6.51 (+0.0) 6.12 (+0.0) 1(8)

DADZIE, ELIZABETH SR M.T.S.U. DNS 1

ANDERSEN, ALYSSA SR BELMONT FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 MCCOY, MADISON SO CHARLESTO 11.37m 37' 4" 11.37 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 REID, TAYLOR FR T'VECCA NA 11.10m 36' 51 /4 11.08 (+0.0) FOUL 11.10 (+0.0)

3 ROBERTS, KHEMANI JR TN TECH 10.80m 35' 51 /2 10.80 (+0.0) FOUL 10.09 (+0.0)

4 ROBINSON, ESHE' JR TN TECH 9.23m 30' 33 /4 7.80 (+0.0) 9.23 (+0.0) 9.22 (+0.0)

5 HERRING, KELSEY KAY FR BELMONT 8.46m 27' 91 /4 8.26 (+0.0) 8.46 (+0.0) 7.73 (+0.0)

6 ABDULLAH-MUHAMMAD, QET SR M.T.S.U. 8.45m 27' 9" 8.27 (+0.0) 8.45 (+0.0) 8.32 (+0.0)

7 PHILLIPS, JASMEEN FR M.T.S.U. 8.30m 27' 3" 8.30 (+0.0) 8.18 (+0.0) 7.98 (+0.0)

8 BRANDON, DASHIA SO T'VECCA NA 6.51m 21' 41 /2 FOUL 6.51 (+0.0) 6.12 (+0.0)

DADZIE, ELIZABETH SR M.T.S.U. DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 MCKINLEY, TORI FR AUBURN 14.90m 48' 11" FOUL 14.90 (+0.0) FOUL 14.19 (+0.0) FOUL 14.64 (+0.0)

2 SMIT, ANGELINE FR SO. AL. 14.09m 46' 3" 12.71 (+0.0) 12.71 (+0.0) 13.62 (+0.0) 13.83 (+0.0) FOUL 14.09 (+0.0)

3 FLUKER, AUTAVIA SO. AL. 13.87m 45' 61 /4 13.55 (+0.0) 13.42 (+0.0) 13.87 (+0.0) 13.58 (+0.0) FOUL 13.51 (+0.0)

4 HAWKINS, ESHERIKA FR SO. AL. 13.20m 43' 4" 12.99 (+0.0) 12.96 (+0.0) 13.20 (+0.0) 12.54 (+0.0) 13.08 (+0.0) 12.68 (+0.0)

5 MUZARIC, IVANA JR AUBURN 12.75m 41' 101 /4 12.75 (+0.0) FOUL 12.45 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 HIBBARD, KARLY JR BELMONT 12.36m 40' 7" 12.36 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 12.22 (+0.0)
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#10 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

7 CHENAULT, CIERRA SO UTEP 12.23m 40' 13 /4 10.06 (+0.0) 10.86 (+0.0) 11.21 (+0.0) 12.23 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

8 FOREMAN, ALEXUS SO CHARLESTO 12.10m 39' 83 /4 12.05 (+0.0) FOUL 11.84 (+0.0) 11.80 (+0.0) 12.10 (+0.0) FOUL

9 WILLIAMS, MILAN SO CHARLESTO 11.14m 36' 63 /4 10.52 (+0.0) 11.14 (+0.0) 11.14 (+0.0)

ANDERSEN, ALYSSA SR BELMONT FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#12 Women's Weight Throw
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts

A American Indoor 25.60m Gwen Berry N.Y.A.C. 3/10/2007 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 25.56m Brittany Riley Southern Illinois 3/10/2007 Fayetteville, AR

F Facility 24.02m Gwen Berry NYAC/ Nike 1/29/2016

V Vanderbilt 17.82m Vensherrie Campbell 2004

4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PREACHUK, MICHAELA SO. AL. 17.49m 57' 43 /4 17.27 FOUL 17.49 16.60 16.77 17.36

2 PERKINS, ERIN JR AUBURN 17.30m 56' 91 /4 13.48 FOUL FOUL 16.62 16.45 17.30

3 ANDERSEN, ALYSSA SR BELMONT 15.73m 51' 71 /2 15.12 15.10 15.30 15.73 FOUL 14.54

4 WILLIAMS, MILAN SO CHARLESTO 15.02m 49' 31 /2 14.52 FOUL 14.86 FOUL FOUL 15.02

5 HAWKINS, ESHERIKA FR SO. AL. 14.69m 48' 21 /2 FOUL FOUL 13.44 14.69 FOUL FOUL

6 HALL, MEGAN SO. AL. 14.17m 46' 61 /4 FOUL 13.95 FOUL 13.84 14.17 14.16

7 CHENAULT, CIERRA SO UTEP 13.11m 43' 01 /2 12.85 13.11 FOUL FOUL 11.94 11.96

8 FOREMAN, ALEXUS SO CHARLESTO 12.60m 41' 41 /4 FOUL 12.31 FOUL 12.00 12.60 FOUL

9 WHEELER, REBECCA SR AUSTIN PEA 11.12m 36' 6" 10.97 FOUL 11.12 10.44 10.79 10.96

10 BLAZER, DAWN FR UTEP 10.45m 34' 33 /4 10.45 FOUL FOUL

FLUKER, AUTAVIA SO. AL. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

MCCOY, MADISON SO CHARLESTO NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

AMPADU, EFFUA UNATTACHE DNS

COMMODORE INVITATIONAL  2018
Nashville, TN
Rec. Center/ Indoor Track Facility
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: Vanderbilt University
1/12/2018 - 1/13/2018
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